93315-00471

K Kawasaki February 2013

PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE

ISUZU 6WG1

For 9577, 9777, 11527

Engine Serial No. 201101 ~






ZEROEAIC

1. I3l®IC
ZDN—=Uhrarid. EFRICEEL TWAHAI D ICEALET,

0. SO TEITDNT
BREZEXTBHBIE. ZONX—YhyadDA5ANEVANEIBRO L,
WS - HHEES - E/IG U 7)) No. - BHES - SReh REXEEZ
BREIZ 2K TS W,

M. X=YAhZuloRAITONT
N=Yh&al DA I AN RO HE - BIR) 2. RO TETEL.
KEDOBNHHTRLTHDETDOT, HITLBHEBE—HNWLEEA.

1. UAMDRA
T, BIRU A NESEIZ, THEFRNET,
f @® @ f T f@ )
00o0—000O gi f
SYM |PART NUMBER |PART NAME UNIT |SERIAL * REMARKS +
BOL QTY |{(A) B) INPD|@A ®B (€ (D) REMARK
1A {YZ1010102D26 OVERHAUL KIT 1 101—120 Y01
B {YZ1010102D27 OVERHAUL KIT 1 121— B
2A |YZ1229834N00 GASKET 1 101— Y02
3A |YZ1227943G00 SEAL,OIL 1 101—120
B |YZ1227943G10 SEAL,OIL 1 121— B WA1
4A |YZ1112110G00 GASKET 1 101—120
B [YZ1112110G10 GASKET 1 121— B Al
41A |YZ1446543G17 SEAL 3 101— 01 02
42A |YZ1446543G19 SEAL 2 101— 01 02
51A|YZ1351043G00 —|SEALOTL 1 |101— QK
61A |YZ1303754T00 _ |GASKET 1 |101- K1
62A [YZ1327054T01  |GASKET 1 J101- K1

O MEHTOAFTE. KOLEBVTT.

@ OO0 (HFEI—1IK)
N=Uhrn7oEEI—F (FEEEACIIRZVET)

@ OO0 (EERS)
SECTION INDEX TZ3|T28E0F—ER0ET,

)



® SYMBOL (& #)

JAMDBLESTY,

000A,000B %%, B 3HMAN0 (E0) DOHFHFE. TOEBEY v EZRDLET,
@ UNITQTY (% #)

1ty MrofEEZRDLET,

B L. HH 000A,000BEDHZEIL 1 B EERDLET.,

AR LEREINTVLEHA, HEREELETFEATL2EEZRLET.

® SERIAL(A) - SERIAL(B) (ﬁﬁﬁ%f%)
SERIAL(A) ------ FTOEWBPEAINTNS E/IG DA ERBSHEZEZRLET,
SERIAL(B) ------ ZTOWBPEAINTND EIGDEERTHHEZEZRLUET,

® REMARKS# NJ (GEBFEMR)
FEMRFEMIE TN ERBLTHET,

@ REMARKSH TP1 (EREEHM)
BROBEHEMEIITAIIBITCIORETREIN, TORFIIRDEBV TY.,

@)
Al FESmEBTRIMETEREEDET, ks <__’ IHEB &
@)
X
Bl #HBWEFBHEIEBRENEDER A, b <—’ [HER &
X
@)
rC)  HWRHIAWAORBRERVET, FrER i _)5 [H R
BL. FFRIEIFHEREEREITHEDERA. X
REMARKS # TDJ (BEl: - #fa#EIL)
(D] +eeve- BElEERLET,
TH| «----- EEFIEIMRELEERLET,
BL., REKTIETCRERLTWET,
© REMARKS fiil [(A)I[(B)I(C)I (D) -
ZOBIZITRDEBENAD., FBLBEONBIRDEBOTT,
(1) #HTFEREHS
(a) 01~ «--veevn- YOI~ @ 7wt & OBEBRERDOLET.
(b) Y01~ --+----- 01~ DEREEATEBRINTNS [Ty BE 2RbLET,

(Fl1] (FIEY X NS8R)
S 1A 34256-20050 /Z. REMARKS# (A)] 12 Y01 I TnET,
ZNiE, FEICOI DR L THAHEE 41A - 42A OBHEGATHERINLTNHS

7wt EmTY,
2 Fv MRS
(a) Ki~ +-vvvenes QKl1~ @ IFvy MEH OBRBREEDLET,

(b) QKl~ -+------ Ki~ Off@mNn572% IFy MB&) 2RDLET.

0]



(3) v hEHEMEIRM
(a) Al~ -reeernens WAL~ @ T2y bEHER OBRESRERDLUET.
(b) WAL~ -+-vvn Al~ OEHE 1Y FETHHRIZKD, BEfEERPL 2RO ET. H
L. WAL~ RBLTHE2BREOATHE. £y MaZEEDLTWERADT, Al
~ IRTOMWHBEFBFICERLTTFE N,
REMARKS f#i
SERHZEHEL TOWET, FRILEHAITROED TT,
(a)REF 152 - ZERS 152 B
(b)FRINLET--- - > L v MM
()1 X
D=60-" ¢ 60mm L=1225"--£K & 1225mm

STD A% > H—KHA X 08 F—NF1A4ZX  US TF—H1X
(D) HBRESRVBERLES

V. fERRRROHEFERIZONT

AR L MERTROMGERIT, FHELT, AEOEEDIHERLIOERLT
10 LELET,

ASARMCREBSDRVWHDIIHEATIIRETEEE A,
JAMIBEBESDRNDBDIIHERTIIRETEEXEA.

FH 50T OEEERITTERUIC, HIFR - £ - EFREETDIENHVET DT
THRAT S0,

Q)






This parts catalog is applied to models indicated on the cover.

. Introduction

II.  How to Order Parts

When ordering a part, refer to illustrations and lists in this parts catalog, and clearly notify our
company of the model name, the chassis No., the E/G serial No. ,the parts No., the parts name,

the required quantity, etc.

lll. How to Look at Parts Catalog

lllustrations in the parts catalog show the “position and shape” of each part in the range required in
ordering. Accordingly, illustrations do not always agree with actual parts.

1. How to use the lists

The list shown below as an example helps you to understand how to use the lists.

i g poco-con | | i@ T Gf

SYM |PARTNUMBER |PART NAME UNIT |SERIAL REMARKS
BOL QTY |(A) (B) |NPD|(A) (B) (C) (D) REMARK
1A |YZ1010102D26  |OVERHAUL KIT 1 [101—120 Y01
B |YZ1010102D27  |OVERHAUL KIT 1 [121- B
2A |YZ1229834N00  |GASKET 1 |101— Y02
3A_|YZ1227943G00 _ |SEAL.OIL 1 [101—120
B |YZ1227943G10  |SEAL,OIL 1 [121- B WA1
4A |YZ1112110G00  |GASKET 1 [101—120
B |YZ1112110G10  |GASKET 1 |[121— B A1
41A |YZ1446543G17 _ |SEAL 3 |101— 01 02
[ 42A |YZ1446543G19  |SEAL 2 |101— 01 02
51A |YZ1351043G00  |SEALOIL 1 |101— QK1
61A |YZ1303754T00  |GASKET 1 |101— K1
62A |YZ1327054T01  |GASKET 1 |101— K1

Encircled numbers indicate the following contents:
@ OOO (MODEL CODE)
Model code shown in the parts catalog (which is different from the model name of the main
unit) _
@ OO0 (SECTION NO.)
Key in retrieval in “SECTION INDEX”
® SYMBOL
Key to find a parts No. from an illustration (unit drawing)
The symbol to which three zeros are prefixed, e.g., 000A, 000B, etc. tells that
the unit is an assembly.

@ PART NUMBER

(E)



® PART NAME

® UNITQTY
This column indicates the quantity of one set

@ SERIAL(A) * SERIAL(B) (applicable chassis Nos.)
SERIAL(A) : Indicates the application start chassis No.
SERIAL(B) : Indicates the application end chassis No.

REMARKS: [N] (not for sale)
Parts not for sale are indicated as “N”.

©® REMARKS:[P] (parts compatibility)
The parts compatibility is indicated in symbols, A, B and C having the following meanings:

[A] A new part and an old part are completely

interchangeable with each other. New Oold

[B] A new part and an old part are not

interchangeable with each other. New Oold

[C] Anew partis an alternative of an old part.
In this case, an old part is not interchangeable New
with a new part.

Old

xﬁ o xux ouo

REMARKS: [D]
[D] Indicates that the part is deleted.

[H] Indicates that production or supply of the part is stopped.
An alternative is shown just below.

@ REMARKS: [(A)], [(B)], [(C)], [(D)]
Symbols indicated in this column have the following meanings.

(1) Assembly parts
(a) 01 -  :Indicates parts which make up the assembly parts.
(b) YO1 - : Indicates assembly parts which is made up of the parts K1,K2-K9.
[Example 1]  (Refer to the list in the previous page.)
The part 1A 34256-20050 front chassis has Y01 in the Remarks column,
it means that the Front chassis includes the parts with 01[41A and 42A]
in the Remarks column.

(2) Kit parts
(a) K1 - :Indicates parts which make up the kit.
(b) QK1 - : Indicates a kit which is made up of parts K1 -, K2 -.

(E)



(3) Parts which has a interchangeability when replace with the other related parts.
(a) A1 -  :Indicates parts which need to make a interchangeability.
(b) WA1~ : Indicates parts which have a interchangeability when replace with A1 parts.
[Example 2] (Refer to the list in the previous page.)
The part 3B 44344-70020 [WA1] can replace the old part 3A 44340-70210 only
if the plate 4B 41605-41290 [A1] is also replaced together.

@ REMARKS
The other major remarks are shown below:
(1) REF618 : Indicates the section No. 618.
(2) FR LH . Indicates the left side toward the machine forward direction.
(3) FR RH : Indicates the right side toward the machine forward direction.
(4) FRINLET : Indicates the inlet side.

(5) D80x185L : Indicates “diameter = 80 mm, length = 185 mm”.
(6) Old parts No. « reference parts No., etc.

(7) SIZE :  S.T.D.---- Standard size
0.8. - Oversize
U.S. -—- Under size
(Note)

The parts not numbered individually in the illustration will not be sold separately.

The parts which parts number is not listed individually will not be sold separately.

Parts shown in this catalog may be deleted, changed or specified as “not for sale” without prior

notice.

WARNING :

1. The purpose in issuing this parts catalog is to use for clarifying the parts and for placing the parts
order to your Kawasaki loader dealer or the engine manufacture.

2. You also can use this parts catalog to exchange parts information between you and your Kawasaki
loader dealer or engine manufacture for clarifying the parts.

3. You must not perform any repair, disassembly and reassembly work on the machine.
Contact your Kawasaki loader dealer or engine manufacture and ask him to do the above work.

(E)






ENGINE SPECIFICATION

MQB
""""" SYSTEM CODE  SYSTEM NAME TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTITTTTTTTTTTUBAGE

005 ENGINE GASKET KIT 005-1
010 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 010-1
011 CYLINDER HEAD 011-1
012 CYLINDER BLOCK 012-1
013 OIL PAN & LEVEL GAUGE 013-1
014 CAMSHAFT & VALVE 014-1
015 CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & FLYWHEEL 015-1
020 TIMING GEAR CASE & FLYWHEEL HOUSING 020-1
025 INLET MANIFOLD 025—1
027 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 027-1
028 VENTILATION SYSTEM 028~1
030 WATER PUMP & CORROSION RESISTOR 030-1
031 THERMOSTAT & HOUSING 031-1
032 WATER PIPING, ENGINE 032-1
033  FAN & FAN BELT . ' 0331
036 TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM 036-1
038 AIR COMPRESSOR PIPING, ENGINE SIDE 038-1
039 AIR COMPRESSOR, BRAKE 039-1
040 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 040-1
041 FUEL FILTER & BRACKET 041-1

042 FUEL PUMP & PIPE 042-1



ENGINE SPECIFICATION

MQB
""""" SYSTEM CODE  SYSTEM NAME 7 TTTITTITTIIIITTIITTITITTTTTTTTTBAGE

050 OIL COOLER & OIL FILTER 050-1
051 OIL PUMP & OIL STRAINER 051-1
052 OIL & VACUUM PIPING, ENGINE 052-1
057 EMISSION PIPING 057-1
060 ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS 060-1
150 EXHAUST PIPE & SILENCER 150-1
810 WIRING HARNESS & FUSE 810-1
815 FIXING PARTS, WIRING HARNESS 815-1

826 ELECTRICAL CONTROL & OTHER PARTS 8261






ENGINE GASKET KIT

EDER HEAD CYLINDER HEAD

o 1| 005 010

CYLTNDER BLOCK

P
it
»
) ®0°'
N>
013 o 014
GEAR CASE |INLET MANIFOLD
WHEEL AN

i
gl
¢l

020 $* [ 025




EXHAUST MANTFOLD

027

VENTILATION SYSTEM

2 P

/

CORROS

028

WATER PUmP

10

R

AND
ES|

STOR

030

WATER PIPING:
ENGINE

FAN AN

D FAN BELT
&

033

039




ELECTRICAL PARTS

E ELECTRICAL |BATTERY AND ENGINE

OL PARTS

N
R

FUEL _INJECTION

SYSTEM

EMISSION PIPING




EXHAUST PIPE AND
STLENCER

@ O
@

fr
@((@
N

150




826

G PARTS:
G HARNESS

XIN
RIN

815

810




MEMO




MQB 005—1 ENGINE GASKET KIT

1

005A01 11300




ENGINE GASKET KIT MQB 005-2

005A0211300 | al




005-3 MQB-005
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
NTATYR
1A|YZ1878138090 |GASKET 1 201112-201112 FOR 9©527,97Z27
) & A
B|YZ1878138590 [GASKET 1 |201201-201211| ¢ FOR 9527,97Z7
N ATYE
C|YZ1878139840 |GASKET 1 |201212- c FOR 9527,9727
BT
2A|YZ1878136413 |GASKET 1 |201101-201111
N ZTYE
B|YZ1878139400 |GASKET 1 |201112- c
N 2TV
101A|YZ1878139860 |GASKET 1 |201212- FOR 11527




MEMO




CYLINDER HEAD COVER

MQB 010-1

O10A0111300



MQB-010 010-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
£pY7°
4A|YZ8943997230 |CAP 1 |201101- YO1i
N ATYE
5A|YZ8943996890 |GASKET 1 {201101- 01
SN -
29A|YZ8943956840 |RUBBER 20 |201101-
J°U-k
48A(YZ8981648630 |PLATE 1 |201101- 02
AN -,IU09° AYRS
101A|YZ8976188541 |COVER,CYLINDER HEAD 1 |201101- YO2 YZ8976188540
M-
102A|YZ8981657880 |COVER 1 |201101-
N ATYE
143A|YZ1096390340 |GASKET 6 |201101-
F Ik
281A|YZ0280508300 |BOLT 8 {201101- M8X30
Ik
282A|YZ0280508600 |BOLT 7 |201101- M8X60
Ho Lk, 75007
283A|YZ0280508800 |BOLT,FLANGED 12 |[201101- M8X80
BT RATYE
691A|YZ1111731191 |GASKET 1 |201101-
nTRATYE
692A|YZ1111731201 |GASKET 1 [201101-




MQB 011-1 CYLINDER HEAD

O011TA0111300



CYLINDER HEAD MQB 011-2

O011A0211300 141 142




011-3 MQB-011
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (a) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
AYRS PYRY, IUTS
1A{YZ1111109415 |HEAD ASSY,CYLINDER 1 [201101- YO1 YZ1111109414
N ATYE
2A(YZ1111412654 |GASKET 1 [201101-
N Tk
4A[YZ1117210121 [GASKET 24 |201101- 01 YZ1117210120
J°59"
10A|YZ1825130443 [PLUG 6 [201101-
RELL)
11A|YZ1197320371 |CONNECTOR 1 |201101-
FYk,I509
23A|YZ1094400040 |NUT,FLANGED 14 [201101- M4
J°59"
25A|YZ8980429440 |PLUG 1 [201101- M14
v 208 J
55A|YZ1095030320 |WASHER 26 |201101-
AY-o%
57A[YZ1111290641 |[SLEEVE 6 [201101- 01
TR
59A|YZ8973780211 [GUIDE 12 |201101-
N Tk
73A|YZ1096301410 |GASKET 1 |201101-
N 2Tk
95A|YZ1096234030 |GASKET 1 [201101-
5 9T
97A|YZ8981430370 |DOWEL 28 |201101- 03
F e, RV
98A|YZ8943973220 |BOLT,STUD 14 |[201101- M12X120
2°350%
103A|YZ21096040940 |[PLUG 1 [201101- M10
SPLEE]
104A|YZ1096300830 |PACKING 1 |201101-
ISR
109A|YZ8981473771 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
non
121A|YZ8980286560 |HANGER 1 [201101-
nNon~
122A|YZ8981473540 |HANGER 1 [201101-
nons
123A|YZ8981473550 |HANGER 1 [201101-
£, P48
138A|YZ1125233711 |GEAR, IDLE 1 |201101- Y02
bk, AFYET
141A|YZ1093021070 |BOLT,STUD 4 (201101~ M10X130
Fk, RFYET
142A{YZ1093021760 |BOLT,STUD 14 |201101- M10X77
# Ik, 95097
143A|YZ0281612500 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 |201101- M12X50
TR
181A|[YZ1113100551 |[CASE 1 [201101-
FIhk
182A(YZ9059210800 |[BOLT 7 |201101- M10X80
5 I,
183A[YZ1131190040 |DOWEL 2 |201101=
PAED IS
191A|YZ8976087853 |BRACKET 1 |201101- Y03
ISV
192A|YZ8976087913 |BRACKET 6 [201101- YO3
P AL WD
257A|YZ8980811680 |BUSHING 1 [201101- 02
ST EFER
301A|YZ0281510350 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 [201101- M10X35
Wk, 7579
302A|YZ0281562120 |BOLT,FLANGED 1 (201101~ M12X120
F Wk, 25090
303A|YZ1090701410 |BOLT,FLANGED 6 [201101- M18X115
bk
304A|YZ1090701420 |BOLT 20 |201101- M18X159
bk, 7509
411A[{YZ20281612900 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 |201101- M12X90
F Ik, 7509
412A|YZ0287612400 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 [201112- M12X40




MQB-011 0o11-4
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (C) (D) REMARK

H bk, 935097

413A|YZ0281612250 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 |201112- M12X25
=k, N7

501A|YZ1117110741 |SEAT,VALVE 12 |201101- EXHAUST
J=k, N7 LIT

502A|YZ1117151091 | SEAT,VALVE 12 1201101~ INLET
NTRATYR

581A|YZ8972331260 |GASKET 6 (201101~ 01 BLACK
NTATIR

582A|YZ28972331270 |GASKET 6 (201101~ 01 RED
nYz° ,I-uuoT

801A|YZ1096000122 [CUP,SEALING 2 1201101~ o1 D=32
NYI° ,9-U0o"

802A|YZ1096000160 |[CUP,SEALING 10 |201101~ o1 D=25
NYz° ,3-V29"

803A | YZ5096000130 |CUP,SEALING 2 |201101~ 01 D=12.3
Fpuoe

804A1YZ5111290060 |CAP 6 [201101- O1 D=16
nyI°

805A|YZ5112190080 (CUP 12 1201101~ ot D=18
nY2°

806A|YZ8942416370 |CUP 18 201101~ o1 D=40
w bk, RFYET

901A|YZ0440110700 [BOLT,STUD 1 [201101- M10X85
Aok, RSV

902A|YZ1093020010 (BOLT,STUD 6 (201101~ M10X125
H bk, RSV

903A|YZ1093021050 |BOLT,STUD 5 201101~ M10X65




CYLINDER BLOCK

MQB 012-1

012A0111300



MQB-012 012-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) (A) (B) (c) (b) REMARK
a7 avs pYedy,Iv08"
1A|YZ1112106914 [BLOCK ASSY,CYLINDER 1 |201101- YO1 YZ1112106913
e*J ,ZAkU-b
30A|YZ9081510180 |PIN,STRAIGHT 2 1201101~ D=10X18
E°
32A|YZ8943255061 |PIN 2 [201101-
N o™ ,Uu-2
34A(YZ1131600303 |VALVE,RELIEF 1 (201101~ Y02
N RATYE
35A|YZ1096232970 |GASKET 1 [201101- 02
e*y ,ZAkb-b
38A|YZ9081510180 |PIN,STRAIGHT 2 (201101~ D=10X18
wU bk, 27310k
46A|YZ1133490140 |BOLT,JOINT 6 (201101~
b
56A(YZ1133421391 |HOLDER 6 (201101~
=4 g]
83A1YZ9081514280 |PIN 2 1201101~
€Iy, 2°LYIe
95A | YZ8980274560 |SENSOR,PRESSURE 1 1201101~
by
111A1YZ1090700873 |BOLT 28 |201101- o1 YZ1090700872
by
112A|YZ1090701510 |BOLT 14 1201101- 01 M18X150
N V%D
181A|YZ1096300830 |PACKING 1 201101~
N w2
182A|YZ1096300840 |PACKING 1 [201101-
vJs*,0
183A|YZ1096300890 |RING,O i [201101-
NTRATYR
184A|YZ1096301410 |GASKET 2 (201101~
51% ek
201A|YZ1878132014 |LINER SET 6 (201101~ 01 YO3 YZ1878132013
51+ tyhk
202A[(YZ1878132024 |LINER SET 6 (201101~ 01 Y04(YZ1878132023
(=]
212A(YZ1097400681 |PIN 2 |201101- o1
NTRATYE
256A|YZ1096301410 |GASKET 1 |201101-
nYI° ,y-uuo"
261A|YZ5111290030 |CUP,SEALING 1 1201101~ o1
E°D
301A(YZ1097490251 |PIN 2 |201101- ]
e ,ARL-+
302A|YZ9081605100 |PIN,STRAIGHT 2 |20t1101- 01 5X10
J°59"
351A|YZ1096040350 [PLUG 1 1201101~ M22X12
2°597
352A|YZ1096040940 |PLUG 1 1201101~ M10X7
J°507
353A(YZ8980429440 |PLUG 2 |201101- M14X9
2°39"
354A(YZ8980470540 |PLUG 1 -1201101—"- “[M12X9
nvI° ,y-uuys™
361A|YZ1096000160 |CUP,SEALING 1 1201101~ 01 D=25
nyI°
362A|YZ1096000651 |CUP 2 (201101~ o1 bD=40
nyz°
363A|YZ8942416370 |CUP 13 |201101- 01 D=40
nYo° ,9-uoo"
364A|YZ8973514510 |[CUP,SEALING 4 1201101~ o1 D=45
517% :
401A|YZ1112613792 |LINER 6 |201101- 03 GRADE=1X
51%
402A1YZ1112613802 |LINER 6 |201101- 04 |GRADE=3X
EPARE R ND A
701A|YZ1096000122 |CUP,SEALING 1 201101~ D=32
nv2° ,9-yus”
702A{YZ1096000160 |[CUP,SEALING 4 [201101- D=25




MQB 013-1

OIL PAN & LEVEL GAUGE

O013A0111300




OIL PAN & LEVEL GAUGE 445 01322

277

=y
\ ;
O e
a ’KE\\ ,’
) /\%

013A0211300



013-3 MQB-013
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N, A1
1A|Y28981730430 |PAN,OIL 1 |201112- YO1 FOR 9527,9727
55 AN
2A|YZ1117604501 |GAUGE,LEVEL 1 |201101- Y02
Ne Wt
5A|YZ1096230570 |PACKING 1 [201101- 01 FOR 9527,9727
PAR-T
6A|YZ9096620120 |PLUG 1 |201101- 01 FOR 9527,9727
F1-7°
8A|YZ8981491020 |TUBE 1 |201101- 02
b S
10A|YZ0281510200 |[BOLT 1 [201101- M10X20
VSTV
12A|YZ8980281760 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
B ATYE
17A|YZ8980630320 |GASKET 1 |201101- 03
F LR (DYIP vE)
23A|YZ0506408250 |BOLT,W/WASHER 34 |201101- M8X25
2°59
44A|YZ1096040980 |PLUG 1 (201101~
Ne U, A1l
101A|YZ1113609170 [PAN,OIL 1 |201101- YOS5 FOR 11527
uJs,0
105A|YZ1096230580 |RING,O 1 [201101- 05 FOR 11527
PAR-V
106A|YZ1096040220 |PLUG 1 [201101- 05 FOR 11527
AN -
108A|YZ21113691230 |[COVER 1 |201112- FOR 11527
Yy, 0
110A|YZ1096233550 |RING,O 1 |201101- FOR 11527
ZN® -4
130A|YZ8980900130 |SPACER 1 [201101- YO3
H Ik -
131A|YZ0280506120 |BOLT 1 (201112~ FOR 11527
N wED
139A|YZ8941236231 |PACKING 1 [201101- 04
IVS5HYk
140A|YZ1154196840 |BRACKET 2 [201101-
w9509
142A|YZ0281560110 |BOLT, FLANGED 4 (201101~ M10X110
H Ik, 75097
188A|YZ0280510200 |BOLT, FLANGED 1 [201101- M10X20
TP ESER
190A | YZ0281510350 |BOLT,FLANGED 28 (201101~ M10X35
B bk
191A|YZ0281510500 |BOLT 4 [201101- M10X50
Fpwoe
277A|YZ8941332075 |CAP 1 [201101- YO4




MEMO




CAMSHAFT & VALVE
MQB 014~1

NSS -NSS 75

R
031 —%

I"J REF.011H

212— 8 |

EXHAUST

014A0111300



CAMSHAFT & VALVE

MQB 014-2

014A0211300



014-3 MQB-014
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
NLVPI+
1A|YZ1125112552 |CAMSHAFT 1 |201101-
N WIS, 1I5-2
4A|YZ1125511624 |VALVE, INTAKE 12 |201101- INLET
N2, I3V -k
5A|{YZ1125521003 |VALVE, EXHAUST 12 |201101- EXHAUST
RIS
7A|YZ9920614280 |BOLT 1 |201101- M14X28
2YIv
8A|YZ9098518503 |WASHER 1 [201101-
£ p
9A|YZ1125220601 |GEAR i [201101-
*-
14A|YZ9080555160 |KEY 1 |201101-
YT+
53A|YZ8981917452 |SHAFT 1 |201101- YZ8981917450
PAELOTS
58A|YZ1126280703 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
27019, 79" vAk
61A|YZ1126160420 |SCREW,ADJUST 12 (201101~
FYk
62A|YZ29098403100 |NUT 12 [201101- M1i0
2TuyyT
63A|YZ1126112773 |BRIDGE 12 |201101-
e
65A|YZ1125650070 |COLLAR 48 [201101-
-
72A|YZ1125690200 |SEAL 24 (201101~
wIbk, 23097
75A|YZ1090440871 |BOLT, FLANGED 7 |201101- M12X97
7-4h,0Y97
78A|YZ1126100801 |ARM, ROCKER 12 |201101- YO1
APULY, 7Y PAR
81A|YZ1126160341 |SCREW,ADJUST 12 |201101- 01
FYk
83A|YZ0911105120 |NUT 12 |201101- 01 Mi2
IVSHYR
84A]YZ1126280682 |BRACKET 5 201101~
A2°U05"
95A |YZ1095804721 |SPRING 6 |201101-
IUSTYk
97A|YZ1126280723 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
55OI))
108A|YZ9081612320 |DOWEL 1 [201101- 02 D=12
n5-
111A|YZ1125350081 |COLLAR 1 [201101-
n5-
112A|YZ1125350190 |COLLAR 1 201101~
w bk, 2509
151A|YZ0281510400 |BOLT,FLANGED 3 |201101- M10X40
w bk, 95097
152A|YZ0281510600 |BOLT,FLANGED 6 [201101- M10X60
w bk
153A|YZ1090700873 |BOLT 3 {201101- YZ1090700872
SPIF
191A|YZ1125310762 |SHAFT 1 [201101-
IPIH
192A|YZ1125310922 |SHAFT 1 |201101- YO2
JPI+
193A|YZ1125310931 |SHAFT 1 [201101-
Fbyoe
212A|YZ1126160400 |CAP 12 |201101-
J°U-+
231A|YZ1126190112 |PLATE 12 |201101-
P, PN
241A|YZ1125233661 |GEAR, IDLE 1 |201101- Y03
7,740
242A|YZ1125233691 |GEAR, IDLE 1 |201101- YO4
AN
602A|YZ1093301241 |BUSHING 1 |201101- 03
TWIIH
603A|YZ8980811670 |BUSHING 1 |201101- 04




MQB-014 014-4
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (pb) REMARK
A7° U5
681A|YZ1125610930 |SPRING 12 |201101- EXHAUST
A7°Yuy
682A | YZ8976033050 |SPRING 12 |201101- INLET
Y-k
711A|YZ1125630562 |SEAT 24 1201101~ UPPER
Y-k
712A|YZ1125630600 |SEAT 24 |201101- LOWER




CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & FLYWHEEL

é’_\

\
53 §jl —7 08
83 \é@ 126

A 857
& 0
|

Qi 867 _ 84

MQB 015-1

O1BA0111300



MQB-015 015-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
2529997
1A|YZ1123107152 |CRANKSHAFT 1 |201101- YO1
A9 FYR, VI
7A|YZ1115100935 |METAL KIT,SHELL 1 [201101- YO2
ISHEA-I
12A|YZ8981734420 |FLYWHEEL 1 |201112- Y03
7° -U
18A|YZ1123714443 |PULLEY 1 |201101-
CAWIIG
20A|YZ8981471540 |DAMPER 1 {201101-
oYIe
22A|YZ2098518620 |WASHER 8 |201101-
TS EFPN
24A|YZ0287612300 |BOLT,FLANGED 8 [201101- M12X30
E
28A{YZ1125210612 |[GEAR 1 [201101-
kD
31A|YZ9098786260 |PIN 1 [201101-
E°J ,ARU-F
32A|YZ9081508160 |PIN,STRAIGHT 1 |201101- 01 D=8X16
Uyos oIy
33A|YZ1123190190 |RING,WEAR 1 |201112-
£ 9, uoo
35A|YZ1123330131 |GEAR,RING 1 {201101- 03
DYIv
38A(YZ1123360110 |WASHER 1 [201101-
DA
40A|YZ1090700171 |BOLT 10 |201101-
DYIY, AS5X+
42A|YZ8981518500 |WASHER, THRUST 2 [201101- 02
TS
58A|YZ1090700171 |BOLT 8 [201101-
E° Xk
63A|YZ8980288082 |PISTON 6 |201101- YZ898028808 1
INUANE DTS
68A|YZ1121211541 |RING KIT 6 |201101-
X5 FYk, VIl
73A|YZ1122710960 [METAL KIT,SHELL 6 [201101-
YIus B ARY
83A(YZ1122110291 |RING,PISTON 6 |201101-
ayve" 7Yty
84A|YZ8981159480 |ROD ASSY 6 [201101- YO4
PACPFIA
85A|YZ8981159590 |BUSHING 6 [201101- 04
b AN
86A|YZ1122350363 |BOLT 12 | 201101~ 04
Fyk
88A|YZ1122390051 |NUT 12 |201101- 04
PRI
103A|YZ1123390250 |HOLDER,BEARING 1 |201101-
Bk
104A|YZ0505510300 |BOLT 4 |201101-
PAVDNLA
111A|YZ1093301350 |BUSHING 1 |201101-
DFLA
126A|YZ1095870820 |RING 12 |201101-
2°39"
149A|YZ1096050211 |PLUG 6 [201101- o1 PTH
2
193A|YZ9081608200 |PIN 1 [201101- 01 D=8X20




TIMING GEAR CASE & FLYWHEEL HOUSING
MQB 020-1 '

37 REF.012

REF.052

LTG0

020A0111300



TIMING GEAR CASE & FLYWHEEL HOUSING

MQB 020-2

020A0211300



020-3 MQB-020

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
7-2
1A|YZ8980322865 |CASE 1 [201101-
N9I™ 20", I54k1-1b
2A|YZ8981730401 |HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1 (201112~ Y2898 1730400
J=b, A
35A|YZ8976173080 |SEAL,OIL 1 [201101- SILVER
DYIv
37A|YZ0916145140 |WASHER 11 |201101-
EAokd ]
42A{YZ1131190040 |DOWEL 1 |201101-
FZIEk, R9YRT
46A|YZ20440114450 |BOLT,STUD 1 |201101- M14X66
NTRATYE
49A|YZ8980614230 |GASKET 1 201101-
AN -
54A1YZ1113211743 |COVER 1 201101-
AN -
63A|YZ1117491860 |COVER 1 201101 -
NTATY-
64A|YZ1096234210 |GASKET 1 201101~
b
80A|YZ09211801100 [NUT 2 [201101- M10
2Y9%v,2°b-0
83A|YZ5095031110 |WASHER,PLANE 3 [201101-
ERIT
112A|YZ0280506120 |BOLT 2 |201112- M6X12
eIy
115A|YZ8976069430 |[SENSOR 1 |201101-201111 YO1
oy
B|YZ8943902790 |SENSOR 1 [201112- YO1
7)Ao
142A|YZ0916145100 |WASHER 2 (201101~
Ik
151A|{YZ0109558400 |BOLT 3 |201101- M8X40
FIbh, ZFYRT
152A|YZ20281510300 |BOLT,STUD 17 |201101- M10X30
# bk
153A|YZ8976034820 |BOLT 3 |201101- M10X90
J=lb, A1
175A|YZ1096256440 |SEAL,OIL 1 |201112-
F Ik, 75090
177A|YZ0286506160 |BOLT,FLANGED 1 |201101-201111 M6X16
Ik
B|YZ0280506160 [BOLT 1 |201112- M6X16
ok
192A(YZ1090200081 |BOLT 2 |201101- M14X155
bk
196A|YZ0169564000 |BOLT 4 [201101- M14X100
R PR
197A|YZ0916145140 |WASHER 6 |201101-
w109
213A|YZ1113482520 |POINTER 1 |201112~-
BN -
219A|YZ1113270540 |COVER - 12011 42= " e -
w bk, AFYR
224A|YZ0440114350 |BOLT,STUD 3 |201101- M14X56
Lk
231A|YZ0286508350 |BOLT 2 [201112- M8X35
R
241A|YZ0916145140 |WASHER 12 [201101-
ERS
311A|YZ0169564500 |BOLT 2 {201101- M14X50
Ik
312A|YZ0280508350 |BOLT 6 |201112- M8X35
w Ik, 25097
313A|YZ0287614400 |BOLT,FLANGED 1 |201101- M14X40
"k
314A|YZ9923614450 |BOLT 10 |201101- M14Xx45
bk, RFYRS
331A|YZ8981780610 |BOLT,STUD 2 |201101- M10X46
G TS
361A|YZ0281510000 |BOLT 3 |201101- M10X100




MQB-020 020-4

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
AN

362A|YZ0281510250 |BOLT 4 |201101- M10X25
I, 23509

363A|YZ0281510350 |BOLT,FLANGED 1 |201101- M10X35
bk

364A|YZ1090200070 [BOLT 10 |201101- M14X110
F Ok

365A|YZ1090201460 |[BOLT 1 |201101- M14X60
2°359

371A|YZ1096040090 |PLUG 8 [201112- Mi6
PAR-TA

372A|YZ1096040220 |PLUG 1 |201112- M24
2T

421A|YZ1096301110 |GASKET 8 |201112-
yJs”,0

422A|YZ1096230580 |RING,O 1 |201112-
N ZATYE

485A|YZ8973694040 |GASKET 1 |201101- 01
AF=

911A|YZ1113492400 |STAY 1 |201101-
AF-

912A|YZ1113492410 |STAY 1 |201101-




INLET MANIFOLD
MQB 025-1

[REF.011

|

Q?;

REF.810]
97 REF.060

’ \,:\\

9

‘

REF.815

025A0111300 351



INLET MANIFOLD

MQB 025-2

'REF.036]
025A0211300 REF.0



025-3 MQB-025
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL|{ PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (a) (B) (c) (p) REMARK
IZFH-Wb" , 1LY
1A|YZ8981578660 |MANIFOLD, INLET 1 |201101- INLET
NTRTYR
7A|YZ8976156231 [GASKET 6 (201101~
Fwk
20A|YZ0911801100 |NUT 12 |201101- Mi0
Ny
30A|YZ8942416370 |CUP 2 |201101~
'Y, FUN SFF
97A|YZ8121468300 |SENSOR, TEMPERATURE 1 |201101-
Z7U19
104A|YZ9039204200 |SCREW 4 |201101-
N RTIE
153A|YZ1141150941 [GASKET 1 |201101-
Ik
170A|YZ0281510200 |BOLT 1 [201101- M10X20
AT A 3
172A|YZ1474758680 |BRACKET 2 |201101-
bk
221A|YZ0281510000 |BOLT 1 |201101- M10X100
Ik, 7509
222A|YZ0281510350 |BOLT, FLANGED 1 [201101- M10X35
w509
223A|YZ0281560110 |BOLT, FLANGED 1 [201101- M10X110
T TSEVEN
224A|YZ0281612600 (BOLT, FLANGED 2 |201101- M12X60
PRET DTS
247A|YZ1474779081 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
Ne12°
298A|YZ8981116640 |PIPE 1 [201101-
ISR
340A(YZ8981116670 |BRACKET 1 (201101~
Ik
341A|YZ0280508160 |BOLT 4 |201101- M8X16
Ik, 7509
351A|YZ0280508800 |BOLT, FLANGED 3 |201101- M8X80
bk, J509°
352A|YZ0281510600 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 |201101- M10X60
Ik
353A|YZ0281510900 |[BOLT 1 |201101- M10X90
qyvoe°
372A|YZ8944430211 [CLIP 1 [201101-
J-Z2 PYED
373A|YZ8981009012 [CASE ASSY 1 [201101- YZ898100901 1
ee
496A|YZ1097400320 |[PIN 2 |201101-
Ne12°
501A|YZ8976088830 |PIPE 1 [201101-
Ne142°
502A|YZ8981054910 |PIPE 1 [201101-
bk, RFYRS
621A|YZ0281510300 |BOLT,STUD 1 |201101- M10X30
bk, 2509
622A|YZ8943445401 - |'BOLT, FLANGED 21201101 = M10X65
FF, AFVF
681A|YZ0281510300 |[BOLT,STUD 5 |201101- M10X30
bk
682A|YZ0281510800 |BOLT 1 |201101- M10X80
I STk
732A|YZ8976088841 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
PAET VIS
733A|YZ8976185570 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
N TR
756A|YZ1096235930 |GASKET 2 |201106-
'Y
761A|YZ8976019670 |SENSOR 1 |201101-
FS
779A|YZ8973166150 |BOLT 2 |201101- M4X10
NTZATYE
781A|YZ8976111572 |GASKET 1 [201101-201201
o &A1
B|YZ8982127280 |GASKET 1 [201202-




MQB-025 025-4

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
79°7°9
782A|YZ8976098084 |ADAPTER 1 |201101-201201
& A A

B|(YZ8981693710 |ADAPTER 1 (201202~




EXAUST MANIFOLD
MQB 027-1

027A0111300



MQB-027 027-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N ATYE
2A|YZ1141451823 |GASKET 6 [201101-
IoH-IR, IFYT -Zb
5A|YZ8976085123 |MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1 [201101- EXHAUST
TIH-IRS, IFYT -Zb
6A[YZ8976085142 |MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1 [201101- EXHAUST
FUk
18A|YZ8970961921 NUT 18 (201101- M10
ns-
34A{YZ8972500731 COLLAR 14 | 201101~
Ik, RIYRS
44A|YZ8973780710 |BOLT,STUD 2 1201101~ M10X47
et T S FIV Ry T
47A|YZ8976048781 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST i 201101- EXHAUST
A"k, R9YET
49A|YZ8973780710 |BOLT,STUD 2 |201101- M10X47
uJo™ L u-lb
551A|YZ1141492010 |RING, SEAL 2 [201101-
I, 9=l
552A|YZ9141490261 RING, SEAL 4 1201101~




VENTILATION SYSTEM

MQB 028-1

028A0111300



MQB-028 028-2

SYm UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
R

1A|YZ1117401811 |BREATHER 1 1201101~
T ATYE
9A|YZ1096235650 |GASKET 2 1201101~

Juy°

10A|YZ1097071500 CLIP 1 1201101~ D=28.5
F=-Z,3" 4

11A|YZ8981744830 |HOSE,RUBBER 1 1201101~
b

84A|YZ0280508200 |BOLT 3 |201101- M8X20
75"2°5

145A | YZ8980735480 |ADAPTER 1 1201101~
Bk

191A|YZ0281510200 |BOLT 2 (201101~ M10X20
b 17

192A(YZ0281510250 |BOLT 2 (201101~ M10X25
70v3°

241A|YZ1097009450 |CLIP 1 1201101- D=35
Jv0v37°

242A | YZ1097009470 |CLIP 2 (201101~ D=35




WATER PUMP & CORROSION RESISTOR

MQB 030-1

030A0111300



MQB-030 030-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
keI PYEY, 9A-F
1A|YZ1873104860 |PUMP ASSY,WATER 1 |201101-201207 YO1
F°0I° PYERY,IA-F
B|{YZ8982146990 |PUMP ASSY,WATER 1 |201208-201208| C |YOt
070 PYERY, IA-F
C{YZ1873108710 |[PUMP ASSY,WATER 1 201209~ YO1
NTRATIR
3A|YZ1096235861 GASKET 1 201101 - 02
UA° 7 FWh
4A\1YZ1878133141 REPAIR KIT 1 201101-201111 01 Y02
UA® 77 FY
B|YZ1878138150 |REPAIR KIT i |201112-201208| ¢ 01 Y02
UA° 7 FYk
Cj{YZ1878139550 |REPAIR KIT 1 201208- [of 01 Y02
=, A1
16A|YZ1096255510 |SEAL,OIL 1 |201101- 02
Y=l 1=k
17A|YZ8943920900 |SEAL UNIT 1 [201101-201208 02
-l 1=Whk
B(YZ8982211590 |SEAL UNIT 1 201209~ 02
AIN® S5, iK° IUD°
18A|YZ8980757230 | IMPELLER,PUMP 1 201101- 02
NTATYE
19A|YZ8976067290 |GASKET 1 201101- 02
N -
20A|YZ8981918730 |COVER 1 201101- 01 YO3
JpIh
29A|YZ8981414630 |SHAFT 1 [201101- 02
APV
101A |YZ1098002520 |BEARING 1 [201101- 01
AT PYIOT
102A |YZ1098002530 |BEARING 1 (201101~ 01
N RATYE
104A{YZ1096234940 |GASKET 1 [201101- 02
£ p
139A|YZ8976062191 |GEAR 1 |201101- 01 YZ8976062190
F bk
191A|YZ0280508400 |BOLT 4 (201101~ o1 M8X40
F Wk
192A|YZ0281510200 |BOLT 1 |201101- 01 M10X20
Ik
241A|YZ0281510250 |BOLT 2 |201101- M10X25
PN
242A|YZ0281510900 |BOLT 4 (201101~ M10X90
yraquk
451A|YZ8943732463 |JOINT 2 |201101~- 03
Ne12°
452A|YZ9099036310 |PIPE i [201101- PT3/8




THERMOSTAT & HOUSING
MQB 031-1

REF.030

02 287

031A0111300



THERMOSTAT & HOUSING

MQB 031-2

031A0211300



031-3 MQB-031
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
Y-EX5UH
1A{YZ1137700801 |THERMOSTAT 2 (201101~
nNoy= 29"
2A|YZ8981473660 |HOUSING 1 [201101-201208 YO1
No9™ 09"
B|YZ8982172610 |HOUSING 1 1201209~ A YO1
Kbk
12A1YZ0281510250 |BOLT 5 [201101- M10X25
UisT o=
20A|YZ1137790110 [RING, SEAL 2 201101~
NY2° ,y-uus"
26A [ YZ1096000122 |CUP,SEALING 1 1201101- 01
2°3507
58A|YZ0920024160 |PLUG 1 1201101-201111
J°359"
B|YZ8973202040 |PLUG 2 |201112-
NTRTYR
59A|YZ1096301110 |[GASKET 1 1201101-
Jvv7°
79A|YZ1097041020 |CLIP 1 1201101~
2°359”
112A|YZ1096050660 |PLUG 1 |201101~ PT3/8
Fpyoe
193AYZ8942073030 |CAP 1 1201101~
nTRTYE
207A|YZ1096301410 |GASKET 1 1201112~
ATYF
257A|YZ8971256011 |SWITCH 1 201101~
7Ty
287A1YZ1096691300 |ADAPTER 1 201112~
vy, kLo
292A1YZ1096800240 |COCK,DRAIN 1 [{201101~
H Ik
501A|YZ0281510700 |BOLT 2 201101~ M10X70
L 7
502A[YZ0281510900 |BOLT 2 |201101- M10X90
w bk, 25097
503A(YZ8943973591 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 |201101- M10X85
nTRTYE
601A|YZ1096234520 |GASKET 1 [201101~
T ATYR
602A|YZ1096235050 | GASKET i [201101-
R &
661A|YZ1096232470 |GASKET 1 [201101-201111
ntATIE
B|YZ8982058440 |GASKET 1 |201112-
T ATIR
662A|YZ1137430361 |GASKET 1 201101~




MEMO




WATER PIPING, ENGINE

MQB 032-1

FRONT

032A0111300



WATER PIPING, ENGINE

MQB 032-2

075 | REF.036

REF.036

032A0211300



WATER PIPING, ENGINE
MQB 032-3

“11/4-

249 0{? é J%j
03
250 ') 7

REF.057 kﬂ } P
250 Pl g
5;? ¥ : é

‘, ‘

\ o ’/

S ) 2 d

- %m 250

REF.057

032A04 11300



WATER PIPING, ENGINE

MQB 032-4

" 11/4-

513

\ @Y\&’ .
3516&351‘308 A Ngm
@/\@ =) 351 351 %
314 K13 ?/ 6251514
351
T=e - 5 4 =z b‘=:‘

¥
@»‘352

<S>
7, 352

032A0611300



WATER PIPING, ENGINE

MQB 032-5

"11/4-

032A0811300



WATER PIPING, ENGINE

MQB 032-6

w19
252 s
b5y | D992

2 352
<352 %

23
<352

032A0911300




032-7 MQB-032
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK
Neq17°  oA-5
1A|YZ1137118100 |PIPE,WATER 1 {201101-
N ZTYE
48A|YZ1096234060 |GASKET 1 [201101-
Ne42° ,9A-9
56A|YZ1137130712 |PIPE,WATER 1 [201101-
IVSTUk
108A|YZ8981630082 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
Ik
131A|YZ0280508400 |BOLT 14 |201101- M8X40
bk, 25097
132A|YZ20280508700 |BOLT,FLANGED 7 1201101- M8X70
AN -1
173A(YZ1534571330 |SPACER 1 |201101-
P A
241A|Yz8976103061 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
2SIV
242A|Y28976130051 | BRACKET 1 |201101-
PAELEL
243A(YZ8976135310 |BRACKET 1 {201101-
PAELOTS
244A|YZ8976187460 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
2VSTYk
245A|YZ8976283000 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
TS5V k
246A|YZ8981054890 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
ALY
247A|YZ8981054900 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
255k
248A|YZ8981056150 |BRACKET 1 |201101~
PAEL L
249A|YZ8981473490 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
ITSTYER
250A | YZ8981473500 |BRACKET 4 |201101-
ITSHYk
251A|YZ8981473510 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
ISR
252A(YZ8981491050 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
N RTYE
261A|YZ1096301410 |GASKET 2 |201101-
IS ]
262A|YZ2095714160 |PACKING 4 |201101-
I ATIE
263A|YZ8981717460 |GASKET 1 |201101-
w bk
271A|YZ1096750951 |BOLT 2 |201101- M16X30
w7
272A|YZ1096751930 |BOLT,EYE 2 |201101- M14X27
h-Z,94-5
311A|YZ0035593000 |HOSE,WATER 1 |201101- L=230
H-Z,3 A
312A|YZ8980197700 |HOSE,RUBBER 1 [201101-
H-Z,9%A-5
313A|YZ0035593000 |HOSE,WATER 1 |201105- L=170
H-Z,9A4-5
314A|YZ0035593000 |HOSE,WATER 1 |201105- L=220
Ik
331A|YZ0280508160 |BOLT 6 [201101- M8X16
Ik
332A|YZ0280508600 |BOLT 2 |201101- M8X60
RS
333A|YZ0281510000 |BOLT 1 201101~ M10X100
w Ik
334A|YZ20281510200 |BOLT 7 |201101- M10X20
o1Uv7°
351A|YZ8971775810 |CLIP 24 |201101- D=25
g)v2°
352A|YZ8981474331 |CLIP 56 |201101-
F Ik, RIVERET
501A|YZ0281510300 |BOLT,STUD 2 |201101- M10X30
# bk, 25097
502A|YZ0289664110 |BOLT,FLANGED 1 |201101- M14X110




MQB-032 032-8
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (a) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
%i=Z,3"4A
511A|YZ8980007890 |HOSE,RUBBER 2 |201101~
Hi-Z,374A
512A|YZ8981474541 |HOSE,RUBBER 1 |201101~
F-Z,37 4
513A|YZ8981474560 |HOSE, RUBBER 2 1201101~
H-Z,3"4h
514A|YZ8981491660 |HOSE,RUBBER 2 |201101~
w-Z,37 4
515A|YZ8981491670 |HOSE,RUBBER 6 [201101-
®i-Z,37 4
516A|YZ8981584321 |HOSE,RUBBER 1 1201101-
N A7° ,9%=-%
601A|YZ8981474070 |[PIPE,WATER 1 201101~
nNe17° ,94-%
602A|YZ8981474081 |PIPE,WATER 1 1201101~
Ne12° ,9A-%
603A|YZ8981474091 [PIPE,WATER 1 1201101~
Ne12° ,u%-%
604A|YZ8981474111 |PIPE,WATER 1 |201101-
nNe127° ,0%-%
605A1YZ8981474130 |PIPE,WATER 1 1201101~
Ne17° ,0%-%
606A|YZ8981474150 |PIPE,WATER 1 1201101~
Ne12° ,9%-5
607A|YZ8981629921 |PIPE,WATER 1 1201101~
Ne17° ,0%-%
608A|YZ8981629951 |PIPE,WATER 1 201101~ 14
%05
805A|YZ8943388740 [CONNECTOR 1 |201112-
uyoe
806A|YZ1097041020 (CLIP 8 (201112~




FAN & FAN BELT

MQB 033-1

REF.020

o

EF 060

033A0111300



033A0211300

FAN & FAN BELT

PULLEY: IDLE

GENERATOR

PULLEY:CR/SHF

MQB- 033-2



033-3 MQB-033

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS

BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D|](A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
A" Lk

36A(YZ83980778080 |BELT 1 |201112- SCRUM TYPE L=15
DYIYP, I -0

69A | YZ09216107120 |[WASHER,PLANE 2 |201101-
b A

TOA|YZ0911801120 |NUT 1 201101 - M12
2°L-bk

80A|YZ1136742950 |[PLATE 1 201101 -
E® -Z,F M1ZAYIR

81A|YZ1136741610 |PIECE,DISTANCE 1 201112-
bl

86A{YZ1090091131 |BOLT 1 [201101- 01
BN -

132A|YZ1136640092 |COVER 2 |201101- o1
AT VIS

133A|YZ1136691972 [BRACKET 1 201101 - 01
rl-4av] s }

134A|YZ1136650651 [SPINDLE 1 |201101- 01
TYk -

140A | YZ0911115180 |[NUT 1 201101~ 01 M18
b 1]

171A1YZ0281510250 [BOLT 1 201101 - M10X25
Kbk, 2509

172A|1YZ20281560110 |[BOLT,FLANGED 1 201101~ M10X110
bl 1]

173A}YZ1090091131 BOLT 1 201101~ M10X135
b 1] 8

221A|YZ0281510800 |[BOLT 4 1201101- M10X80
A PYITT

224A|YZ1098003090 |BEARING 2 [201101- 01
7° -y

261A|YZ1136603681 |PULLEY 1 |201101- YO1
7° -y

262A |YZ1136630670 |[PULLEY 1 201101~ o1
AA\° -1

301A|YZ1136660070 |SPACER 1 [201101- 01
ZN® -

302A|YZ1136660320 |[SPACER 1 201101~ (o] ]




MEMO




TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM

MQB 036-1

L—a
Y
NN

N~
N
=
L
Ll
@

REF.025

036A0111300



MQB-036 036-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (a) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Y- Fr- P YRy
1A|YZ8981797631 | TURBOCHARGER ASSY 1 |201101- YZ8981797630
N ATYE
2A1YZ8981621610 |GASKET 1 [201101-
Ne1£D° , IV" -Zb
3A|YZ1141446581 [PIPE,EXHAUST 1 [201101-
Tk
11A|YZ1094200050 |NUT 8 (201101~ M10
Bk, RFYRS
12A|YZ9098330970 |BOLT,STUD 4 |201101-
LATIS
22A|YZ8981644670 |DUCT 1 {201101-
DYwIP,I° U-0
24A|YZ1095000070 |WASHER, PLANE 2 {201101-
J°n50%
28A|YZ1141812720 |PROTECTOR 1 {201101-
PACL VIS
29A|YZ1141194730 |BRACKET 2 |201101-
H-Z,3° A
68A|YZ8981696780 |HOSE,RUBBER 1 |201101-
JyyI°
69A|YZ8980965920 |CLIP 2 [201101-
JyYyIe
97A|YZ1097071390 |CLIP 2 |201101-
H-Z,3" A
98A|YZ1093609880 |HOSE,RUBBER 1 [201101-
Ne1D° , 9A-%
115A|YZ1137220400 |PIPE,WATER 1 [201101-
Ne17° ,u%-9
137A|YZ1137220412 |PIPE,WATER 1 |201101- YZ1137220411
FITTS
155A|YZ0280508120 |BOLT 2 (201101~ M8X 12
N TR
214A|YZ8980060071 |BAND 1 |201101- YZ8980060070
IS5 Yk
266A|YZ8976066621 |BRACKET 1 {201101-
FNTTS
317A|YZ1090200732 |BOLT 2 [201101- M10X20
Nt ATYE
901A|YZ1141451750 |GASKET 1 [201101-
Nt RTYE
902A|YZ8976187611 |GASKET 1 |201101-




AIR COMPRESSOR PIPING, ENGINE SIDE
MQB 038-1

038A0111300



MQB-038 038-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (a) - (B) N P (a) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
B ATYE
2A|YZ1096234760 |GASKET 1 201101~
:;_
3A|YZ9080556220 |KEY 1 201101~
FYk,2509"
6A|YZ0911501140 |NUT,FLANGED 1 |201101- M14
JYIt
8A|YZ09216145140 |[WASHER 3 [201101-
e
19A|YZ1125241641 |GEAR 1 [201101-
Wk, 7509
20A[YZ1090701160 |BOLT,FLANGED 5 |201101- M12X39
Hwe 1y
24A|YZ1113270401 |POINTER 1 [201101-
H bk, 7509
176A|YZ0281660130 |BOLT, FLANGED 1 |201101- M10X130
Ik
211A|YZ0281510160 |BOLT 2 (201101~ M10X16
E° D
213A{YZ9081505100 |PIN 1 |201101- D=5X10
H Ik
501A|YZ0169564000 |BOLT 1 1201101~ M14X100
IS
502A |YZ0169564900 |[BOLT 1 [201101- M14X90
NS
503A|YZ8943992531 |BOLT 1 [201101- M14X128




AIR COMPRESSOR, BRAKE
MQB 039-1

381

033A0111300



MQB-039 039-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
AYI°VIHT PYLD
49A1YZ8981056100 | COUPLING ASSY 1 |201101- YO1
AN -
51A|YZ1112192080 |COVER 1 1201101~
UA° 7 FYk
87A1YZ1873101420 |REPAIR KIT 1 [201101~ o1
P
381A|YZ0281510500 |BOLT 2 (201101~ M10X50
by
382A|YZ0287510400 |BOLT 2 201101~ M10X40




FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

MQB 040-1

040A0111300|




FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

MQB-040-2

L

A EQ; &N A 7 %/
o B N
S 312 | [Reresr iy

|
G\!
313 31 692

040A0211300



FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

MQB 040-3

205

e

REF.04

040A0311300



FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
MQB 040-4

REF.042

[REF.041

REF.042

040A0411300



040-5 MQB-040
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
weDI° ,1409Y7 19930
1A|{YZ8976199302 |PUMP, INJECTION 1 [201101- YO1
Ik
2A|YZ0281510000 |BOLT 4 (201101~ M10X100
ITSTYER
6A|YZ8981474190 |BRACKET i {201101-
5 9L
10A|YZ9197590191 |DOWEL 2 |201101- N
nYI° YUY
15A|YZ8976108000 |COUPLING 1 201101~
Ne42° , 49719930
16A|YZ8976281821 PIPE, INJECTION 1 201101 - YZ8976281820
Ne4€42° , 429715930
17A|YZ28976281831 PIPE, INJUECTION 1 201101~ YZ8976281830
Ne4q42° , 41915930
18A|YZ8976281841 PIPE, INJUECTION 1 201101- YZ8976281840
Ne42° ,497 15930
19A|YZ8976281851 PIPE, INUECTION 1 201101- YZ8976281850
Ne42° 429719930
20A|YZ8976281861 PIPE, INUECTION 1 201101- YZ8976281860
NeA2° , 1409719930
21A|YZ8976281871 PIPE, INJECTION 1 201101 - YZ8976281870
JATN PYRD ,,A40ITIS930
31A|YZ8976220352 |[NDZZLE ASSY,INJECTIO 6 [{201101- YO2
2509
58A|YZ8976034690 |FLANGE 6 |201101-
Ik
61A|YZ1090701210 |BOLT 6 |201101-
NTRATYE
66A|YZ8972160820 |GASKET 6 |201101-
Fo bk, 5057
119A|YZ0280506300 |BOLT,FLANGED 15 |201101- M6X30
Ne12°
121A|YZ28980149190 |PIPE 1 |201101-
NeA42° Pyt
128A|YZ8981056060 |PIPE ASSY 1 |201101-
Ne12°
137A|YZ8976171610 |PIPE 1 (201101~
N RTYE
154A|YZ0956901110 |GASKET 6 |201101- 02
H Ik, P
174A|YZ5157590030 |BOLT,EYE 1 |201101- 01
N ATYE
175A{YZ1156195070 |GASKET 2 |201101- 01
H Ik, 7o
176A|YZ1156195090 |BOLT,EYE 1 |201101- 01
NATYR
177A|YZ1156195070 |GASKET 2 |201101- 01
'Y, 5IN 5F¢
205A|YZ8972249930 |SENSOR, TEMPERATURE 1 |201101-
NeA427° , 4919930
211A|YZ8976234421 |PIPE, INJECTION 1 |201101- YO3
7°59
224A|YZ1156195000 | PLUG 1| 201101- 01
HRTIR
225A(YZ1156195020 |GASKET 1 [201101- 01
TSIV
282A|YZ8976031222 |BRACKET 1 {201101-
bk, 25097
283A|YZ0281510450 |BOLT, FLANGED 4 [201101- M10X45
75 J° 5
284A|YZ1154195252 |ADAPTER 1 |201101-
Juyya°
311A|YZ1097012690 |CLIP 2 |201101-
JUvI°
312A|YZ8943963710 |CLIP 2 |201101-
VDOV A
313A{YZ8973301182 |CLIP 13 |201101- YZ8973301181
yyw7e
314A{YZ8973301192 |CLIP 13 |201101- YZ28973301191
N o™
364A|YZ1156194960 |VALVE 1 |201101- 01




MQB-040 040-6
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK

"Ik

365A|YZ9881300880 |BOLT 1 |201101- o1
b 7] T ¢

366A|YZ1156194970 |BOLT,EYE 1 [201101- 01
N ZRTYE

367A[YZ1156195010 |GASKET 2 [201101- 01
NS ATIE

368A|YZ1156195080 |GASKET 2 |201101- 01
N ZRTYE

369A|YZ1156195040 |GASKET 2 |201101- 01
5 oI

396A[YZ1131190040 |DOWEL 2 201101~
Ho bk, 3 310k

421A|YZ1096750371 |BOLT,JOINT 6 |201101- M8X18
Fw bk, 931Uk

422A[YZ1096750860 |BOLT,JOINT 1 (201101~ M14X27
bk, 71

423A|YZ8980378260 |BOLT,EYE 1 (201101~ M12X27
Ne42° , 49719930

601A|YZ8976281881 |PIPE, INJECTION 1 (201101~ Y28976281880
Ne«12° , 429719930

602A | YZ8976281891 |PIPE, INJECTION 1 [201101- YZ8976281890
bk, 71

611A|YZ5157590030 |BOLT,EYE 1 {201101- 01
Ik

612A|YZ8976021730 |BOLT 1 [201101- 03
N RTYE

621A|YZ1096301410 |GASKET 2 |201101-
nTATYE

622A|YZ8980659900 |GASKET 1 |201101-
N ATYR

623A|YZ28980659920 |GASKET 6 [201101-
NTATYE

624A|YZ8980659930 |GASKET 1 (201101~
ITSHyYER

691A|YZ8976139740 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
TSk

692A|YZ8976139880 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
2TSvEk

693A|YZ8980259990 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
F bk, 75097

701A|YZ0289514900 |BOLT, FLANGED 2 1201101- M14X90
FNTTEFER

702A|YZ0289564120 |BOLT, FLANGED 2 |201101- M14X120
G

711A|YZ0280508160 |BOLT 2 |201101- M8X16
R’ ILk, 25097

712A|YZ0281510600 |BOLT, FLANGED 2 [201101- M10X60
nATIR

991A|YZ1156195070 |GASKET 2 |201101- o1
N AT

992A|YZ8976022180 {GASKET 2 |201101- 03




FUEL FILTER & BRACKET

MQB 041-1

041A0111300



FUEL FILTER & BRACKET
MQB 041-2

REF.042]

66
/&\ 94

66
106

) 135 57

143

04 1A0211300



041-3 MQB-041
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (a) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
I4b8 PYEY,I1-Il
1A[YZ8981660901 |FILTER ASSY,FUEL 2 |201112- YO1
IVAIR $FYh
2A|YZ8981527381 |ELEMENT KIT 2 |201101- 01 Y02
AN -
8A|YZ8980864350 |COVER 2 |201112- 01 Y03
N TR
11A|YZ8980088420 [GASKET 2 [201101- 02
Jo-k
17A|YZ8980088490 |FLOAT 2 (201101~ 01
NI
29A|YZ1132600740 |VALVE 2 [201112-
ISV
41A|YZ8981054920 |BRACKET i [201101-
N RTYR
57A|YZ1096301320 |GASKET 1 [201112-
N AT
66A|YZ8980088430 |GASKET 2 |201101-
J°55°
94A|YZ8980088460 |PLUG 2 |201101- 03
7-2
105A | YZ8980088440 |[CASE 2 |[201101-
pAR-1/
119A|YZ8980088480 |PLUG 2 [201101-
'Y
135A|YZ8973288980 |SENSOR 2 (201101~
bk, 7509
421A|Y20281510350 |BOLT, FLANGED 4 {201112- M{0X35
Ik
422A|YZ0281510700 |BOLT 2 [201112- M10X70
bk, 95097
431A|YZ0281510400 |{BOLT,FLANGED 2 |201101- M10X40
H Ik
432A|YZ0281510800 |BOLT 4 |201101- M10X80
7°39"
651A|YZ8980088471 |PLUG 2 |201101- 03
J°55°
652A|YZ0920024120 |PLUG 1 [201112-




MEMO




FUEL PUMP & PIPE
MQB 042-1

g211
B 115
108 gc/’

”OJ REF.041| (¢

Z@REF.815]

N

042A0111300




MQB 042-2

FUEL PUMP & PIPE

300

-
.

042A0211



042-3 MQB-042
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
2°59"
46A|YZ9092023080 |PLUG 1 [201112-
N 142° ,21-I)b
107A|YZ8981056040 |PIPE,FUEL 1 |[201101-
ATV
110A|YZ1096301110 |GASKET 4 |201112-
B ATYE
111A|YZ1096301410 |[GASKET 4 (201112-
NSATY
115A|YZ1096301110 |[GASKET 6 [201112-
Ne42° ,22-Il
119A|YZ8981056050 |[PIPE,FUEL 1 201101 -
Rk, 23097
126A | YZ0280506350 |BOLT,FLANGED 7 1201101~ M6X35
IVSTYR
131A}YZ1137290962 |BRACKET 1 201101-
AL av]
132A|YZ8981056080 |BRACKET 1 201101~
ITSTYR
133A|YZ28981491040 |BRACKET 1 [201101-
NeI%D
150A|YZ1096300820 |PACKING 2 (201101~
b 171 T = s g )
191A|YZ1096750371 |BOLT, JOINT 1 1201101-
b 1]
192A|YZ1096750951 |BOLT 2 |201112-
N ZTYE
|207A|YZ1096301410 |GASKET 6 |201101-
F bk, I 31Uk
211A|YZ1154197161 |BOLT, JOINT 1 {201101-
ENITEAEEPLS
212A|YZ1096752390 |BOLT,JOINT 2 [201112-
I, 71
256A[YZ8980378290 |BOLT,EYE 2 (201101- M14X43
N UFD
312A|YZ1096300820 |PACKING 1 [201112-
N A42° ,21-I)
321A|YZ8981056070 |PIPE,FUEL 1 [201101-
Ne147°
322A|YZ8982025990 |PIPE 1 {201112-
Juy°
521A|YZ10970117238 [CLIP 1 |201101-
VOP A
522A|YZ1097011732 [CLIP 1 [201101-
VOP wAd
523A|YZ1097011800 |[CLIP 6 |[201101-
2uvo°
524A|YZ8943932803 |{CLIP 6 [201101-
bR
841A|YZ0281510160 [BOLT 2 (201101~ M10X16
bk
842A|YZ0281510200 |BOLT 2 (201101~ M10X20
bk, 2509
843A|YZ0289514250 |BOLT, FLANGED 2 [201101- M14X25
Ne«42° ,21-Iib
921A|YZ1154168750 |PIPE,FUEL 2 [201101-
Ne42° ,21-I)
922A|YZ1154168700 |PIPE,FUEL 1 [201112-




MEMO




OIL COOLER & OIL FILTER

MQB 050-1

050A01 11300



MQB-050 050-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (p) REMARK
ILAIE
2A|YZ1132402322 |ELEMENT 2 |201101- 02
NI
13A|YZ1132690090 |VALVE 1 |201101-
oyye
24A|YZ8980229840 |WASHER 10 |201101- 01
I
45A(YZ1133412310 [COVER i [201101-
UNZANE
47A|YZ1217790010 |RING, SEAL 1 [201101- 01
2°355
100A | YZ9098621560 |PLUG 1 /201101~ M14X14
7-5 7vED, AN
102A|YZ8980210405 |COOLER ASSY,OIL 1 (201101~ YOr
gy
110A|{YZ1217210985 |BODY 1 [201101- 01
ar
111A|YZ8980229751 |CORE 1 [201101- (o]}
J°U-F
114A{YZ1217290861 |PLATE 1 [201101- o1
FYk
115A|YZ0911801100 |NUT 4 |201101- o1 M10
Uy, 0
121A|YZ1096231790 |RING,O 3 |201101-
N ATIR
122A(YZ1096301410 |GASKET 1 |201101-
PAR-
149A|YZ1096051231 |PLUG 2 |201101-
Ne wED
175A|YZ1096300870 |PACKING 1 |201101-
CREF DTS
196A|YZ1217700040 |THERMOSTAT 1 [201101- 01
N ATYE
197A|YZ1096234190 |GASKET 1 [201101- 01
Y ac1Uk
198A|YZ1217260532 |JOINT 1 |201101- 01
NN CPEANPED)
199A | YZ0506410350 |BOLT,W/WASHER 2 |201101- o1 M10X35
Neq17° PYEY
202A|YZ9099147010 |PIPE ASSY 1 [201101-
PAR-V N
288A|YZ1096040230 |PLUG 3 |201101- M24X17
wobk, AU
301A|YZ0281510300 |BOLT,STUD 17 |201101- M10X30
w9597
302A|YZ0281560110 |BOLT, FLANGED 1 [201101- M10X110
bk, 75097
303A|YZ8943445401 |BOLT, FLANGED 8 |201101- M10X65
n-ATYR
321A|YZ1096234790 |GASKET 2 |201101-
=ELL
380A|YZ1096600111 |CONNECTOR 1 [201101-
S
423A|YZ0281510800 |BOLT 2 [201101- M10X80
TN
424A|YZ0281510900 |BOLT 2 |201101- M10X90
N RTYE
444A|YZ8976066400 |GASKET 2 |201101- 01
N RTYR
445A(YZ8976066410 |GASKET 2 |201101- 01
INEI
462A | YZ5097070041 |BAND,HOSE 1 [201101- D=14
N AIYE
469A|YZ1096234780 |GASKET 2 |201101-
N RTYE
470A|YZ1096234790 |GASKET 2 |201101-
N~ ZATIR
471A|YZ1112192050 |GASKET i [201101-
I PYED, A1
496A|YZ1132010192 |FILTER ASSY,OIL 1 [201101- YO2
Ne42° ,9A-%
497A|YZ1137214963 |PIPE,WATER 1 (201101~




050-3 MQB-050
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q. TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Ik
498A|YZ0281510200 |[BOLT 1 [201101- M10X20
AN -
502A|YZ1217220400 |COVER 1 [201101- 01
Ik
503A|YZ8980147630 |BOLT 4 [201112-201112 01
Ik
B|YZ0280508160 |BOLT 4 [201201- 01
A7U1Y
506A | YZ1090300360 |SCREW 10 [201112-201112 01
Z7U19
B|YZ8981978290 |SCREW 10 [201201- 01
ke -k
991A|YZ1217290854 |SUPPORT 1 [201101- 01
ke - h
992A|YZ1217290941 |SUPPORT 1 |201101- 01




MEMO




OIL PUMP & OIL STRAINER
MQB 051-1

gq 70]\%
3\ \\% 125\°:3

051A01 11300



MQB-051 051-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL{ PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
ke U2 pvel, A1
1A|YZ1131003122 |PUMP ASSY,OIL 1 |201101- YO1 YZ1131003121
E°,ZJ°UYk
3A|YZ9081140600 |PIN,SPLIT 1 [201101- 01
A7° Vo™
5A|YZ1095805340 |SPRING 1 {201101- 01
AN - PUED
11A|YZ1131130680 |COVER ASSY 1 [201101- 01
N ZATYE
16A|YZ1096235290 [GASKET 1 [201101-
-1
41A|YZ1131610210 |BALL 1 [201101- 01
N ATIR
50A(YZ1096235290 |GASKET 1 201101~
NeA42° PYED , A1)
51A(YZ1133139561 |PIPE ASSY,OIL 1 |201112- FOR 9527,9727
ISR
60A|YZ1133451801 BRACKET 1 201101 -
I
61A|YZ0281510200 |BOLT 6 |201101- M10X20
PAR-T
99A{YZ1131630020 |PLUG 1 [201101- 01
NN -
125A|YZ1131630040 |COVER 1 |201101- 01
NeA42° Pyt , A1l
151A|YZ1133138853 |PIPE ASSY,OIL 1 {201101- FOR 11527
e
201A|YZ1131200800 |GEAR 1 [201101- 02
£y
202A[YZ1131200890 |GEAR 1 |201101- 01 Y02
"k, 25097
701A|YZ0280808180 |BOLT, FLANGED 3 |201101- 01 M8X18
Rk, 2509
702A|YZ0281510600 |BOLT,FLANGED 1 |201101- 01 M10X60
T, VYR
703A|YZ0583308350 |BOLT, SOCKET 2 [201101- 01 M8X35
Rk, 25097
921A|YZ8943973591 |BOLT,FLANGED 1 |201101- M10X85
"k, 25097
922A|YZ8943994881 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 |201101- M10X107
bk
923A|YZ9059210800 |BOLT 1 |201101~ M10X80




OIL & VACUUM PIPING, ENGINE

MQB 052-1

052A0111300



OIL & VACUUM PIPING, ENGINE

MQB 0562-2

FRONT

052A0211300



OIL & VACUUM PIPING, ENGINE

MQB 052-3

052A0311300



MQB-052 052-4
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (p) REMARK
Ne43°
1A|YZ8976109110 |PIPE 1 |201101-
Ne147° A1l
63A|YZ8981491000 |PIPE,OIL 1 |201101-
Ne19° PYED
114A{YZ1133136420 |PIPE ASSY 1 |201101-
N 9EFD
117A|YZ1096300830 |PACKING 4 |201101-
ne 4°
132A|YZ8981491010 |PIPE 1 |201101-
NI
147A[YZ8943993990 |GASKET 1 |201101-
N A7° 798, AN
149A(YZ1133140241 |PIPE ASSY,OIL 1 |201101- YZ1133140240
yus™ .0
150A|YZ1096234500 |RING,O 1 [201101-
G T PeI
201A|YZ1096750860 |BOLT,JOINT 1 |201101- M14X27
w Wk, T Aok
202A|YZ8973722380 |BOLT,JOINT 3 |201101- M10X21
w Lk, 7509
203A|YZ8973882950 |BOLT,FLANGED 1 [201101- M12X28
HILk, 71
204A|YZ8980378260 |BOLT,EYE 1 |201101- Mi2X27
mo Ik, 75057
205A | YZ0280506300 |BOLT,FLANGED 1 |201101- MBX30
20v2°
224A|YZ1097005470 |[CLIP 1 |201101-
oyyze
225A | YZ1097005500 |CLIP 1 |201101-
oywI°
226A[YZ1097011321 [cCLIP 2 [201101-201210
JUy7°
B|YZ1097012400 |CLIP 2 [201211- c
Ne Wy
301A|YZ1096300830 |PACKING 2 [201101-
NEES,
302A | YZ1096300840 |PACKING 2 |201101-
N 2T
303A|YZ1096301410 |GASKET 2 |201101-
N wED
304A|YZ9095714120 |PACKING 2 |201101-
N ATIR
315A|YZ1096232990 |GASKET 1 |201101-
AL A
384A(YZ1133452160 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
# Ik
401A | YZ0280508400 |BOLT 2 [201101~ M8X40
wo bk, 95097
402A|YZ0287510250 |BOLT, FLANGED 2 |201101- M10X25
Wk, 509"
441A|YZ0280506350 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 {201101- M6X35
LR (PYIP wE)
442A|YZ0O505406250 |BOLT,W/WASHER 1 |201101- |M6X25
215
448A(YZ1117412801 [FILLER 1 |201101-
H bk
449A|YZ0280508160 |BOLT 2 |201101- M8X16
pyw7e
481A|YZ1097012311 [CLIP 2 |201101-
VDPPH
482A|YZ1097012651 |CLIP 2 [201101-




EMISSION PIPING
MQB 057-1

F 11 /4 58 578 969 834
401 @]%83 273 ﬁ 968
\b X@ @ §\ 276
' ol OLREF REF.032]

276 “
| 275
LR 276\% 17
Tl 818 A 2
273 7?@ R
s

~ 597

\ REF.03 2 ' 7B
276 % = 3 . )
307?/2 %472 \/

@ 273 (ﬁ Ke 766 27

766
& 58 401 2 - %

057A0311300



MQB-057 057-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N T
1A|YZ8981705942 |VALVE 2 (201101~ YZ8981705941
bk
2A|YZ0287510300 |BOLT 8 |201101- M10X30
NS RATYE
17A|YZ8976032820 |GASKET 2 (201101~
PN
58A|YZ8973780770 |BOLT 12 |201101- M8Xx23
w Lk, 75090
271A|YZ0281510400 |BOLT, FLANGED 10 |[201101- M10X40
Lk, 75090
272A|YZ0281510450 |BOLT, FLANGED 6 1201101~ M10X45
TS
273A|YZ0281510500 |BOLT 2 |201101- M10X50
OIS
274A|YZ0281510700 |BOLT 4 [201101- M10X70
Ik, 9509
275A|YZ0287510350 |BOLT, FLANGED 16 |201101- M10X35
w bk
276A|YZ0287510400 |BOLT 2 |201101- M10X40
Bk, YTk
277A|YZ0583306120 |BOLT,SOCKET 4 [201103- M6X12
AN
307A|YZ8981056221 |DUCT 1 |201101-
5k
308A|YZ8981056230 |DUCT 1 |[201101-
N ATYE
401A|YZ8976018360 |GASKET 4 (201101~
N ATYE
402A|YZ8976084230 |GASKET 2 [201101-
PTTS
471A|Y20286508350 |BOLT 4 (201101~ M8X35
w bk, 7509
472A|YZ0287510350 |BOLT, FLANGED 2 (201101~ M10X35
AL
527A|YZ8976085191 |DUCT 2 [201101-
LAV
528A|YZ8981105410 |DUCT 2 [201101-
Ne17° ,9A-9
577A|YZ8981725031 |PIPE,WATER 1 [201101-
Ne17° ,oA-9
578A|YZ8981725061 |PIPE,WATER 1 [201101-
2VSTYk
710A|YZ8981067481 |BRACKET 2 (201101~
N ATYR
720A|YZ8976038890 |GASKET 6 [201101-
N ATYR
723A|YZ8976219360 |GASKET 2 [201101-
IR
724A|YZ8981864980 |VALVE 2 [201103-
591
766A|YZ9113190653 |DOWEL 4 [201101-
-5
817A|YZ8981473471 |COOLER 2 |201101- )
7-5
818A|YZ8981578671 |COOLER 2 201101~
J° 0504
832A|YZ8981141940 |PROTECTOR 1 201101~
J° 0599
833A|YZ8981473750 |PROTECTOR 1 |201101-
J° 0555
834A|YZ8981473760 |PROTECTOR 1 [201101-
H bk
967A|YZ0280508120 |BOLT 2 [201101- M8X12
b
968A|YZ0280508160 |BOLT 3 [201101- M8X16
ok, 95097
969A|YZ0287510250 |BOLT, FLANGED 1 [201101- M10X25




ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS
MQB 060-1

&5

'ﬁ ®§6 ,
@@19

060A0111300




ENGINE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PARTS

MQB 060-2

269

0B0A0211300



060-3 MQB-060
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Z9-9 E-§ PYEY
1A|YZ1811004214 |[STARTER MOTOR ASSY 1 |201112- YZ1811004213
IIRV-9 PYED
2A|YZ1812006281 |GENERATOR ASSY 1 [201112- 110A
Fwk
7A|YZ0211105140 |[NUT 3 [201112- M14
Y-
10A | YZ8980056310 |RELAY 1 |201101- 24y
G S
16A|YZ1090401060 |BOLT 1 [201101- M14X157
Iy, I° U=
17A|YZ0916105140 |WASHER,PLANE 1 201101~
IUSTYk
19A|YZ8981179000 |BRACKET 1 {201101-
Fwk
23A|YZ1197110290 |NUT 1 [201101- M14
w e, I509"
26A[YZ0281510600 |BOLT,FLANGED 2 {201101- M10X60
-
46A|YZ8944607061 |[RELAY 1 201101~
Hw Ik, IS0
101A|YZ0280508700 |BOLT,FLANGED 7 [201101- M8X70
ayko- 1Zvk
171A|YZ8981259471 |CONTROL UNIT 1 1201101~
ZUYZ°
259A|YZ5097070301 |CLIP 3 |201101-201205
oyyIe
B|YZ8982164300 |CLIP 3 |201206-
'Y
260A | YZ8981566480 |SENSOR 1 {201101-
ZU-T°
269A|YZ9099566820 |SLEEVE 1 |201101-
5= b
293A|YZ9829322900 |CABLE 1 (201101~
'Y
520A|YZ8972177780 |SENSOR 1 [201101-
aJko-35 1ZYhk
613A|YZ8981747260 |CONTROLLER UNIT 1 [201112- FOR 9527,9727
aJk0-5 1ZYhk
631A|Y28982010450 |CONTROLLER UNIT 1 201210~ FOR 11527
1299
690A|YZ8943908581 | CONNECTOR 2 [201101-
NS ZTYR
752A|YZ8943913100 [GASKET 2 [201101-201111
N AT
B|YZ1096236780 |GASKET 1 [201112-201204
N ATYE
C|YZ1096234680 |GASKET 1 |201205-
'Y
797A|YZ8973811820 |SENSOR 1 1201101-
N-%Z
813A|YZ1826413381 |HARNESS 1 |201101-
S
836A|YZ0280508120 |BOLT 4 |[201101- M8X12
'Y
898A|YZ28980094180 |SENSOR 1 |201101-
AN® -4
915A|YZ1113691570 |SPACER 5 [201101-




MEMO




EXHAUST PIPE & SILENGCER

® 745

557 g&gi

hy

1

-
(@)
~

&

e
L
N /
\
N

> 571 980 59
% /%é%
(7N 272

Ul
B S

150A0111300




EXHAUST PIPE & SILENCER

MQB 150-2

% SUPPLIED BY BODY BUILDER

150A0211300



EXHAUST PIPE & SILENCER
MQB 150-3

150A0311300



MQB-150 150-4

SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
B1LIY PYED
12A{YZ28981525471 |SILENCER ASSY 1 (201101~ 02 YZ8981525470
N RTYE
84A|YZ1221160300 |GASKET 1 |201101-
Ik
159A|YZ8980191790 |BOLT 4 201101~ 03 M6X16
FUK
272A|YZ8970614011 [NUT 24 |201101- 04 |M8
2TSTYk
314A|YZ8980481550 |BRACKET 1 |201101- o1
PAELETS
315A|YZ8981525500 |BRACKET 2 |201101- 01
bk, I500°
434A|YZ0280510400 |BOLT, FLANGED 8 [201101- 04 |M10X40
FIbk
435A|YZ0286508250 |BOLT 4 (201101~ 04 |M8X25
J° 0559
501A|YZ8980600180 |PROTECTOR 2 |201101-201207 02
J° 0575
B{YZ8982250540 |PROTECTOR 2 1201208- 02
J° 0599
502A|YZ8981525551 |PROTECTOR 1 [201101- 01 YZ8981525550
J°077%
503A|YZ8981525561 |PROTECTOR 1 |201101- 01 YZ8981525560
2Y9v
530A | YZ5095000120 |WASHER 24 |201101- 04
ik, 23097
534A|YZ0286506350 |BOLT,FLANGED 4 |201101- 01 M6X35
AT A
542A|YZ8981525590 |BRACKET 2 |201101- 01
NI5 PvtED
556A|YZ8981441168 |MUFFLER ASSY 1 |201101- YO1 YZ8981441166
P55/ PYED
557A|YZ8981524875 |CATALYZER ASSY 1 |201101- 01 YO2 YZ8981524873
I TYED
558A|YZ8981525575 |FILTER ASSY 1 |201101- 01 Y03 YZ8981525573
R
571A|YZ8973814670 |GASKET 2 |201101- 04
Ik
580A | YZ0286508350 [BOLT 24 |201101- 04 |M8x35
N RTYE
641A|YZ1874122610 |GASKET 1 [201101- 01 YO4
N 15°
651A|YZ8981525480 |PIPE 1 201101~ 01
Ne 17°
652A|YZ8981525490 |PIPE 1 |201101- 01
gywJe
745A|YZ8973816350 |CLIP 4 |201101- 01
VDOPPN
746A|YZ8973816360 |CLIP 4 |201101- 01
H bk
764A|YZ0280506120 |BOLT 8 [201101- 02 M6X12
Ik
1765A[YZ8980191790 |BOLT - o 12 [201101=201211 102 C T IMBX 16
Ik
B|YZz8982237470 |BOLT 12 |201212-




WIRING HARNESS & FUSE

MQB 810-1

13

I\ci Lo
7 N
AN Lo
&> "B
&

& P 5 &\

W,
N
/'4/_-

00

~
'
~—

810A01 11



MQB-810 810-2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY] (A) - (B) [N P D[(A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
N-22
13A|YZ8981116622 |HARNESS 1 [201101-201203
N-%Z
B|YZ8982128190 |HARNESS 1 |201204- c
FYbk
525A|YZ0911802080 |NUT 1 201101~ M8




FIXING PARTS. WIRING HARNESS

MQB 815-1
SIZE | KEY NoO. SIZE | KEY NO. SIZE | KEY NO.
O D <;;22%:>%
: L
LLQ H \/
ID | L ID | H| L D | L
g | 28 160 14.5(23| 30 | 167 80 172
20 161 18 23] 28 | 168
11 | 28 162 24.5/23| 25 164
49 163
ID RN )
2
E
ID | L
D — | 100 171
31
) _
ﬁ§£?>
L ID | H| L
11 [20] 25 166
ID | L
ID | L 14. 5| 30 175
28 | 40 170 D
s g
i N
N L
@ ID
ID |H| L
D | L 31 |30] 35 | 169
21 | 24 173

815A0111300



FIXING PARTS, WIRING HARNESS
MQB 815-2

3561 362

T

/@/ 7
\XQ

SIZE | KEY NO.

71

M [ L
6 12 510
20| B11
12| 514
8 | 16 512
20| 513
10 16| 139

815A0211300



815-3 MQB-815
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (c) (D) REMARK
Ik
139A|YZ0281510160 |BOLT 2 |201101- M10X16
VOPPE
160A|YZ0952348550 |CLIP 1 |201101- D=9
JUv2°
161A|YZ0952350320 |CLIP 1 |201101- D=11
7097°
162A|YZ0952350550 |CLIP 3 |201101- D=11
oywye
163A|YZ0952350750 |CLIP 1 |201101- D=11
g9yw3e
164A|YZ1097008620 |CLIP 3 [201101- D=24.5
Juye
165A{YZ1097003291 |CLIP 3 |201101- D=31
pyY7°
166A|YZ1097008480 |CLIP 1 [201101- D=11
pywIe
167A|YZ1097008590 |CLIP 3 |201101- D=14.5
JyyI°
168A|YZ1097008600 |CLIP 1 |201101- D=18
A oA
169A|YZ1097009940 |CLIP 1 |201101- D=31
g)v7°
170A|YZ1097009951 |CLIP 3 |201101- D=28
gy
171A|YZ8944430211 |CLIP 1 |201101-
ayyo°
172A|YZ5097003071 |CLIP 2 |201101-
2Uw7°
173A|YZ8941768071 |CLIP 2 |201101- D=21
VDEPR
174A|YZ8973679851 |CLIP 3 |201101- D=18
OPrL
175A|YZ9099168931 |CLIP 1 [201101- D=14.5
2559k
351A|YZ1474655180 |BRACKET 3 |201101-
PAELELS
352A|YZ1474758680 |BRACKET 3 |201101-
PAELVTS
353A|YZ8981234740 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
AL
354A|YZ8981234750 |BRACKET 1 |201101-
Ik
510A|YZ0280506120 |BOLT i1 |201101- M6X12
"Ik, 7509
511A|YZ0280506200 |BOLT, FLANGED 1 |201101- M6X20
Lk
512A|YZ0280508160 |BOLT 16 |201101- M8X16
RS
513A|YZ0280508200 |BOLT 4 |201101- M8X20
Ik
514A|YZ0280508120 |BOLT 1 |201101- M8X12




MEMO




ELECTRICAL CONTROL & OTHER PARTS
MQB 826-1

681 ﬁ48
ék g
e
448 \ﬂa\‘\
658 /V Vi
597 | N "é‘ @ ;
) RISEA ;
599 [ Q&-‘ﬁﬂ& /e
598 ?J@\,\&WB Q'B‘\ %
/ i
599 © 599
682
273 796 ‘f’?
@I \ |/
Lo

826A0111300



MQB-826 826-~2
SYM UNIT SERIAL REMARKS
BOL| PART NUMBER PART NAME Q,TY (A) - (B) N P (A) (B) (¢) (D) REMARK

Juyo°

273A|YZ0952073050 |[CLIP 2 |201101-
bk

448A|YZ0280508200 |BOLT 2 (201101~ M8X20
bk

465A1YZ0280506160 |BOLT 1 [201101- M6X16
AP

597A(YZ8981542390 |BRACKET 1 [201112-
F-Z,3" 4

598A|YZ8982034530 |HOSE,RUBBER 2 [201112~
J9Uv37°

599A|YZ8973296270 |CLIP 4 [201101- D=13
A=A

658A(YZ8976028701 |BRACKET 2 |201101-
b

681A|YZ0280508200 |BOLT 2 [201101- M8X20
K’ hk, 75097

682A|YZ0280510250 |BOLT, FLANGED 2 201112~ M10X25
oy

711A|(YZ8973599875 | SENSOR 1 |201112-
Uy

712A|YZ8973599895 | SENSOR 1 1201112~
TIY,I° LYy

775A|YZ8973603682 | SENSOR, PRESSURE 1 201101~
(V84

796A|YZ8973576130 |RESISTOR 1 201101~




MEMO




PARTS INDEX

INDEX



MQB-1 PARTS INDEX
PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM
YZ0035593000 (032 -311A|YZ0281510300 ;050 -301A|YZ0911801100 {020 - 80A|YZ1096231790 :050 -121A
5593000 ;032 -313A 1510350 :011 -301A 1801100 :025 - 20A 6232470 ;031 -661A
5593000 {032 -314A 1510350 (013 -190A 1801100 :i050 -115A 6232970 {012 - 35A
YZ0109558400 020 -151A 1510350 :020 -363A 1801120 ;033 - 70A 6232990 (052 -315A
YZ0169564000 020 -196A 1510350 :025 -222A 1802080 ({810 -525A 6233550 (013 -110A
9564000 ;038 -501A 1510350 (041 -421A 6105140 060 - 17A 6234030 (011 - 95A
9564500 :020 -311A 1510400 014 -151A 6107120 :033 - 69A 6234060 (032 - 48A
9564900 {038 -502A 1510400 (041 -431A 6145100 i020 -142A 6234190 {050 -197A
YZ0280506120 :013 -131A 1510400 (057 -271A 6145140 020 - 37A 6234210 (020 - 64A
0506120 020 -112A 1510450 (040 -283A 6145140 ;020 -197A 6234500 (052 -150A
0506120 (150 -764A 1510450 (057 -272A 6145140 {020 -241A 6234520 {031 -601A
0506120 (815 -510A 1510500 ;013 -191A 6145140 038 - 8A 6234680 (060 -752C
0506160 ;020 -177B 1510500 {039 -381A|YZ0920024120 (041 -652A 6234760 :038 - 2A
0506160 ;826 -465A 1510500 (057 -273A 0024160 031 - 58A 6234780 ({050 -469A
0506200 (815 -511A 1510600 :014 -152A|YZ0952073050 ;826 -273A 6234790 :050 -321A
0506300 040 -119A 1510600 {025 -352A 2348550 815 -160A 6234790 (050 -470A
0506300 :052 -205A 1510600 :040 -712A 2350320 815 -161A 6234940 (030 -104A
0506350 :042 -126A 1510600 :051 -702A 2350550 :815 -162A 6235050 (031 -602A
0506350 (052 -441A 1510600 :060 - 26A 2350750 815 -163A 6235290 {051 - 16A
0508120 :036 -155A 1510700 :031 -501A 6901110 040 -154A 6235290 ;051 - 50A
0508120 057 -967A 1510700 {041 -422A|YZ1090091131 :033 - 86A 6235650 (028 - ©9A
0508120 (060 -836A 1510700 {057 -274A 0091131 i033 -173A 6235861 {030 - 3A
0508120 :815 -514A 1510800 :025 -682A 0200070 :020 -364A 6235930 {025 -756A
0508160 (025 -341A 1510800 ;033 -221A 0200081 020 -192A 6236780 (060 -752B
0508160 :032 =-331A 1510800 {041 -432A 0200732 :036 -317A 6255510 (030 - 16A
0508160 (040 -711A 1510800 (050 -423A 0201460 :020 -365A 6256440 (020 -175A
0508160 (050 -503B 1510900 (025 -353A 0300360 {050 -506A 6300820 (042 -150A
0508160 ;052 -449A 1510900 ;030 -242A 0401060 :060 - 16A 6300820 (042 -312A
0508160 {057 -968A 1510900 :031 -502A 0440871 014 - 75A 6300830 (011 -104A
0508160 (815 -512A 1510900 050 -424A 0700171 {015 - 40A 6300830 (012 -181A
0508200 :028 - 84A 1560110 (013 -142A 0700171 :015 - 58A 6300830 ;052 -117A
0508200 (815 -513A 1560110 (025 -223A 0700873 i012 -111A 6300830 (052 -301A
0508200 (826 -448A 1560110 (033 -172A 0700873 i014 -153A 6300840 (012 -182A
0508200 ;826 -681A 1560110 ;050 -302A 0701160 ;038 - 20A 6300840 :052 -302A
0508300 (010 -281A 1562120 {011 -302A 0701210 {040 - 61A 6300870 i050 -175A
0508350 :020 -312A 1612250 011 -413A 0701410 {011 -303A 6300890 (012 -183A
0508400 :030 -191A 1612500 011 -143A 0701420 {011 -304A 6301110 (020 -421A
0508400 :032 -131A 1612600 (025 -224A 0701510 i012 -112A 6301110 (031 - 59A
0508400 :052 -401A 1612900 :011 -411A 3020010 :011 -902A 6301110 ;042 -110A
0508600 010 -282A 1660130 (038 -176A 3021050 i011 -903A 6301110 {042 -115A
0508600 :032 -332A 6506160 (020 -177A 3021070 :011 -141A 6301320 041 - 57A
0508700 :032 -132A 6506350 150 -534A 3021760 :011 -142A 6301410 :011 - 73A
0508700 :060 -101A 6508250 (150 -435A 3301241 i014 -602A 6301410 012 -184A
0508800 :010 -283A 6508350 (020 -231A 3301350 :015 -111A 6301410 012 -256A
0508800 :025 -351A 6508350 (057 -471A 3609880 :i036 - 98A 6301410 031 -207A
0510200 i013 -188A 6508350 {150 -580A 4200050 (036 - 11A 6301410 i032 -261A
0510250 :826 -682A 7510250 :052 -402A 4400040 (011 - 2B3A 6301410 :040 -621A
0510400 150 -434A 7510250 :i057 -969A 5000070 i036 - 24A 6301410 1042 -111A
0808180 :051 -701A 7510300 :057 - 2A 5030320 :011 - 55A 6301410 042 -207A
1510000 :020 -361A 7510350 :057 -275A 5804721 :014 - 95A 6301410 :050 -122A
1510000 (025 -221A 7510350 057 -472A 5805340 i051 - B5A 6301410 i052 -303A
1510000 ;032 -333A 7510400 :039 -382A 5870820 015 -126A 6390340 :010 -143A
1510000 :040 - 2A 7510400 (057 -276A 6000122 011 -801A 6600111 {050 -380A
1510160 :038 -211A 7612300 015 - 24A 6000122 (012 ~-701A 6691300 :031 -287A
1510160 (042 -841A 7612400 :011 -412A 6000122 :031 - 26A 6750371 040 -421A
1510160 (815 -139A 7614400 (020 -313A 6000160 (011 -802A 6750371 042 -191A
1510200 (013 - 10A 9514250 042 -843A 6000160 012 -361A 6750860 :040 -422A
1510200 :025 -170A 9514900 :040 -701A 6000160 012 -702A 6750860 :052 -201A
1510200 028 -191A 9564120 {040 -702A 6000651 (012 =-362A 6750951 032 -271A
1510200 030 -192A 9664110 :032 -502A 6040090 :020 -371A 6750951 (042 -192A
1510200 (032 -334A[YZ0440110700 :011 -901A 6040220 013 -106A 6751930 (032 -272A
1510200 :042 -842A 0114350 020 -224A 6040220 :020 -372A 6752390 (042 -212A
1510200 ;050 -498A 0114450 :020 - 46A 6040230 ;050 -288A 6800240 :031 -292A
1510200 {051 - 61A|YZ0505406250 ;052 -442A 6040350 i012 -351A 7003291 i815 -165A
1510250 ;020 -362A 5510300 :015 -104A 6040940 011 -103A 7005470 i052 -224A
1510250 :028 -192A 6408250 :013 - 23A 6040940 :012 -352A 7005500 {052 -225A
1510250 {030 -241A 6410350 {050 -199A 6040980 (013 - 44A 7008480 i815 -166A
1510250 {031 - 12A|YZ0583306120 :057 -277A 6050211 {015 -14SA 7008590 :815 -167A
1510250 {033 -171A 3308350 ;051 -703A 6050660 :031 -112A 7008600 (815 -168A
1510300 {020 -152A|YZ0911105120 :014 - 83A 6051231 {050 -148A 7008620 :815 -164A
15610300 :025 -621A 1105140 060 - 7A 6230570 :013 - ©5A 7009450 :028 -241A
1510300 {025 -681A 1115180 {033 -140A 6230580 (013 -105A 7009470 i028 -242A
1510300 :032 -501A 1501140 i038 -~ 6A 6230580 :020 -422A 7009940 815 -169A




PARTS INDEX

MQB-2

PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM
YZ1097009951 815 -170A|YZ1125630562 :014 -711A|YZ1156195070 :040 -175A|YZ8943973591 :051 -921A
7011321 :052 -226A 5630600 (014 -712A 6195070 040 -177A 3992531 (038 -503A
7011723 042 -521A 5650070 {014 - 65A 6195070 {040 -991A 3993990 (052 -147A
7011732 ;042 -522A 5690200 {014 -~ 72A 6195080 040 -368A 3994881 (051 -922A
7011800 (042 -523A 6100801 {014 - 78A 6195090 ;{040 -176A 3996890 (010 - ©5A
7012311 {052 -481A 6112773 i014 - 63A|YZ1197110290 {060 - 23A 3997230 {010 - 4A
7012400 052 -226B 6160341 ;014 - 81A 7320371 011 - 11A 4430211 ;025 -372A
7012651 (052 -482A 6160400 (014 -212A{YZ1217210985 {050 -110A 4430211 i815 -171A
7012690 ;040 -311A 6160420 014 - 61A 7220400 050 -502A 4607061 (060 - 46A
7041020 :031 - 79A 6190112 :014 -231A 7260532 :050 -198A|YZ8970614011 ;150 -272A
7041020 {032 -806A 6280682 i014 - 84A 7290854 050 -991A 0961921 i027 - 18A
7071390 ;036 - 97A 6280703 014 - 58A 7290861 050 -114A 1256011 :031 -257A
7071500 :028 - 10A 6280723 014 - 97A 7290941 (050 -992A 1775810 :032 -351A
7400320 025 -496A|YZ1131003122 {051 - 1A 7700040 (050 -196A 2160820 :040 - 66A
7400681 :012 -212A 1130680 (051 - 11A 7790010 050 - 47A 2177780 :060 -520A
7490251 i012 -301A 1190040 011 -183A|YZ1221160300 150 - 84A 2249930 {040 -205A
8002520 (030 -101A 1190040 :020 - 42A|YZ1474655180 :815 -351A 2331260 :011 -581A
8002530 :030 -102A 1190040 :040 -396A 4758680 ;025 -172A 2331270 ;011 -582A
8003020 033 -224A 1200800 (051 -201A 4758680 815 -352A 2500731 (027 - 34A
YZ1111109415 011 - 1A 1200890 (051 -202A 4779081 :025 -247A 3166150 (025 -779A
1290641 :011 - S57A 1600303 (012 - 34A|YZ1534571330 :032 -173A 3202040 031 - 58B
1412654 {011 - 2A 1610210 (051 - 41A|YZ1811004214 (060 - 1A 3288980 (041 -135A
1731181 i010 -691A 1630020 (051 - 99A 2006281 060 - 2A 3296270 :826 -599A
1731201 010 -692A 1630040 (051 -125A|YZ1825130443 011 - 10A 3301182 1040 -313A
2106914 :012 - 1A 2010192 :050 -496A 6413381 :060 -813A 3301192 040 -314A
2192050 :050 -471A 2402322 :050 - 2A|YZ1873101420 :039 - 87A 3514510 012 -364A
2192080 :039 - 51A 2600740 041 - 28A 3104860 030 - 1A 3576130 826 -796A
2613792 ;012 -401A 2690090 ;050 - 13A 3108710 ;030 - 1C 3599875 826 -711A
2613802 012 -402A 3136420 (052 -114A 4122610 {150 -641A 3599895 826 -712A
3100551 {011 -181A 3138853 {051 -151A 8132014 (012 -201A 3603682 (826 -775A
3211743 ;020 - 54A 3139561 {051 - 51A 8132024 012 -202A 3679851 815 -174A
3270401 {038 - 24A 3140241 {052 -149A 8133141 (030 - 4A 3694040 {020 -485A
3270540 :020 -219A 3412310 :050 - 45A 8136413 (005 - 2A 3722380 052 -202A
3492400 :020 -911A 3421381 :012 - 56A 8138090 :005 - 1A 3780211 ;011 - 59A
3492410 (020 -912A 3451801 i051 - 60A 8138150 i030 - 4B 3780710 i027 - 44A
3492520 ;020 -213A 3452160 (052 -384A 8138590 005 - 1B 3780710 027 - 49A
3609170 (013 -101A 3490140 (012 - 46A 8139400 005 - 2B 3780770 i057 - 58A
3691230 {013 -108A 6603681 {033 -261A 8139550 (030 - 4C 3811820 (060 -797A
3691570 060 -915A 6630670 033 -262A 8139840 :005 - 1C 3814670 ;150 -571A
5100935 (015 - 7A 6640092 033 -132A 8139860 005 -101A 3816350 {150 -745A
7110741 011 -501A 6650651 {033 -134A|YZ509500012C :150 -530A 3816360 :150 -746A
7151091 (011 -502A 6660070 :033 -301A 5031110 :020 - 83A 3882950 :052 -203A
7210121 (011 - 4A 6660320 :033 -302A 6000130 i011 -803A 6018360 {057 -401A
7401811 (028 - 1A 6691972 ;033 -133A 7003071 815 -172A 6019670 :025 -761A
7412801 (052 -448A 6741610 {033 - 81A 7070041 ;050 -462A 6021730 :040 -612A
7491860 :020 - G63A 6742950 :033 - 80A 7070301 060 -259A 6022180 :040 -992A
7604501 (013 - 2A 7118100 :032 - 1A|YZ5111290030 :012 -261A 6028701 :826 -658A
YZ1121211541 {015 - 68A 7130712 i032 - 56A 1290060 (011 -804A 6031222 (040 -282A
2110291 :015 - 83A 7214963 050 -497A 2190080 :011 -805A 6032820 :057 - 17A
2350363 (015 - 86A 7220400 :036 -115A|YZ5157590030 :040 -174A 6033050 :014 -682A
2390051 {015 - 88A 7220412 036 -137A 7590030 i040 -611A 6034690 040 - S58A
2710960 ;015 - 73A 7290962 ;042 -131A|YZ8121468300 ;025 - 97A 6034820 020 -153A
3107152 {015 - 1A 7430361 (031 -662A|YZ8941236231 (013 -139A 6038890 (057 -720A
3190190 015 - 33A 7700801 {031 - 1A 1332075 013 -277A 6048781 027 - 47A
3330131 ;015 - 35A 7790110 (031 - 20A 1768071 ;815 -173A 6062191 ;030 -139A
3360110 {015 - 38A{YZ1141150941 (025 -153A 2073030 i031 -193A 6066400 (050 -444A
3390250 015 -103A 1194730 :036 - 29A 2416370 011 -806A 6066410 (050 -445A
3714443 :015 - 18A 1446581 :036 - 3A 2416370 (012 -363A 6066621 ;036 -266A
5112552 i014 - 1A 1451750 i036 -901A 2416370 (025 - 30A 6067290 (030 - 19A
5210612 ;015 - 28A 1451823 ;027 - 2A 3255061 {012 - 32A 6069430 ;020 -115A
5220601 (014 - 9A 1492010 027 -551A 3388740 ;032 -805A 6084230 057 -402A
5233661 (014 -241A 1812720 {036 - 28A 3445401 025 -622A 6085123 (027 - B5A
5233691 {014 -242A|YZ1154168700 ;042 -922A 3445401 :050 -303A 6085142 :027 - 6A
5233711 {011 -138A 4168750 1042 -921A 3732463 030 -451A 6085191 (057 -527A
5241641 038 - 19A 4195252 :040 -284A 3902790 (020 -115B 6087853 (011 -191A
5310762 014 -191A 4196840 ;013 -140A 3908581 :060 -6S0A 6087913 (011 -192A
5310922 (014 -192A 4197161 1042 -211A 39213100 {060 =-752A 6088830 (025 -501A
5310931 (014 -193A 6194960 040 -364A 3920900 030 - 17A 6088841 (025 -732A
5350081 (014 -111A 6194970 (040 -366A 3932803 :042 -524A 6098084 025 -782A
5350190 014 -112A 6195000 040 -224A 3956840 010 - 29A 6103061 :032 -241A
5511624 014 - 4A 6195010 ;040 -367A 3963710 :040 -312A 6108000 :040 - 15A
5521003 (014 - B5A 6195020 (040 -225A 3973220 i011 - 98A 6109110 i052 - 1A
5610930 ;014 -681A 6195040 ;040 -369A 3973591 031 -503A 6111572 025 -781A




MQB-3 PARTS INDEX
PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM PART NUMBER SEC-SYM

YZ83876130051 (032 -242A|YZ8981054910 (025 -502A|YZ8981630082 :032 -108A
6135310 :032 -243A 1054820 ;041 - 41A 1644670 036 - 22A
6139740 {040 -691A 1056040 (042 -107A 1648630 i010 - 48A
6139880 040 -692A 1056050 042 -119A 1657880 010 -102A
6156231 {025 - 7A 1056060 ;040 -128A 1660901 {041 - 1A
6171610 :040 -137A 1056070 042 -321A 1693710 025 -782B
6173080 {020 - 35A 1056080 :042 -132A 1696780 :036 - 68A
6185570 1025 -733A 1056100 039 - 49A 1705942 057 - 1A
6187460 032 -244A 1056150 032 -248A 1717460 032 -263A
6187611 :036 -902A 1056221 :057 -307A 1725031 {057 -577A
6188541 {010 -101A 1056230 (057 -308A 1725061 057 -578A
6199302 {040 - 1A 1067481 :057 -710A 1730401 :020 - 2A
6219360 {057 -723A 1105410 {057 -528A 1730430 (013 - 1A
6220352 :040 - 31A 1116622 :810 - 13A 1734420 (015 - 12A
6234421 :040 -211A 1116640 ;025 -298A 1744830 028 - 11A
6281821 (040 - 16A 1116670 {025 -340A 1747260 i060 -613A
6281831 i040 - 17A 1141940 :057 -832A 1780610 :020 -331A
6281841 {040 - 18A 1159480 :015 - 84A 1797631 :036 - 1A
6281851 i040 - 19A 1159590 015 - 85A 1864980 {057 -724A
6281861 :040 - 20A 1179000 ;060 - 19A 1917452 {014 - 53A
6281871 {040 - 2tA 1234740 i815 -353A 1918730 {030 - 20A
6281881 :040 -601A 1234750 815 ~-354A 1978290 {050 -506B
6281891 040 -602A 1259471 060 -171A 2010450 060 -631A
6283000 (032 -245A 1414630 (030 - 29A 2025990 i042 -322A

YZ8980007890 :032 -511A 1430370 011 - 97A 2034530 :826 -598A

| 0056310 :060 - 10A 1441168 ;150 -556A 2058440 :031 -661B
0060071 i036 -214A 1471540 {015 - 20A 2127280 (025 -781B
0088420 ;041 - 11A 1473471 057 -817A 2128190 (810 - 13B
0088430 041 - 66A 1473490 ;032 -249A 2146990 {030 - 1B
0088440 (041 -105A 1473500 (032 -250A 2164300 060 -259B
0088460 :041 - 94A 1473510 (032 -251A 2172610 031 - 2B
0088471 i041 -651A 1473540 i011 -122A 2211590 i030 - 17B
0088480 :041 -119A 1473550 {011 -123A 2237470 150 -765B
00884390 :041 - 17A 1473660 :031 - 2A 2250540 :150 -501B
0094180 :060 -898A 1473750 {057 -833A|YZ9039204200 (025 -104A
0147630 {050 -503A 1473760 ;057 -834A|YZ9059210800 (011 -182A
0149190 040 -121A 1473771 {011 -109A 9210800 {051 -923A
0191790 ;150 -159A 1474070 :032 -601A|YZ9080555160 (014 - 14A
0191790 ;150 -765A 1474081 ;032 -602A 0556220 :038 - 3A
0197700 i032 -312A 1474091 {032 -603A 1140600 i051 - 3A
0210405 :050 -102A 1474111 :032 -604A 1505100 :038 -213A
0229751 ;050 -111A 1474130 :032 -605A 1508160 :015 - 32A
0229840 050 - 24A 1474150 {032 -606A 1510180 i012 - 30A
0259990 (040 -693A 1474190 i040 - ©6A 1510180 (012 - 38A
0274560 {012 - 95A 1474331 032 -352A 1514280 {012 - 83A
0281760 {013 - 12A 1474541 :032 -512A 1605100 {012 -302A
0286560 ;011 -121A 1474560 ;032 -513A 1608200 ;015 -193A
0288082 015 - 63A 1491000 {052 - 63A 1612320 i014 -108A
0322865 020 - 1A 1491010 :052 -132A|YZ9092023080 :042 - 46A
0378260 :040 -4283A 1491020 :013 - 8A 5714120 :052 -304A
0378260 i052 -204A 1491040 042 -133A 5714160 {032 -262A
0378290 :042 -256A 1491050 032 -252A 6620120 {013 - ©6A
0429440 011 - 25A 1491660 032 -514A 8330970 036 - 12A
0429440 (012 -353A 1491670 :032 -515A 8403100 014 - 62A
0470540 ;012 -354A 1518500 :015 - 42A 8518503 ;014 - 8A
0481550 {150 -314A 1524875 {150 -557A 8518620 (015 -~ 22A
0600180 150 -501A 1525471 {150 - 12A 8621560 (050 -100A
0614230 ;020 - 49A 1525480 :150 -651A 8786260 (015 - 31A
0630320 (013 - 17A 1525490 {150 -652A 9036310 (030 -452A
0659900 ;040 -622A 1525500 {150 -315A 9147010 :050 -202A
0659920 ;040 -623A 1525551 {150 -502A 9168931 :815 -175A
0659930 {040 -624A 1525561 {150 -503A 9566820 (060 -269A
0735480 :028 -145A 1525575 ;150 -558A|YZ9113190653 (057 -766A
0757230 i030 - 18A 1525590 {150 -542A|YZ9141490261 (027 -552A
0778080 (033 - 36A 1527381 :041 - 2A|YZ9197590191 :040 - 10A
0811670 ;014 -603A 1542390 ;826 -597A|YZ9829322900 ;060 =-293A
0811680 {011 -257A 1566480 (060 -260A|YZ9881300880 040 -365A
0864350 {041 - 8A 1578660 025 - 1A|YZ9920614280 (014 - 7A
0900130 013 -130A 1578671 {057 -818A 3614450 :020 -314A
0865920 {036 - 69A 1584321 {032 -516A
1009012 025 -373A 1621610 {036 - 2A
1054890 032 -246A 1629921 032 -607A
1054900 :032 -247A 1629951 :032 -G608A







93315-00471

st KCM

T675—1113 EEBRMMHERFEERE 2680 Fith

KCM Corporation

2680 Oka Inami-cho Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-1113

T W
All rights reserved, No copy allowed without written consent.
Printed in Japan







B4 Kawasaki

© 2012 KCM Corporation. All rights reserved Printed in Japan



	空白ページ

